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SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 7th Revised Contents Sheet 1 
 Cancels 6th Revised Contents Sheet 1 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

Table of Contents 
 
 Sheet 
 
General & Special Promotions 1 
 
Simple Choice One and Simple Choice Two 2 
 
Simple Choice/Business Assist Advantage 5 
 
Voice Mail Complementary Services Package Rates 7 
 
Select Pak/Business Assist Select (1) 8 
 
Caller ID Extra 8 
 
Caller ID Plus 8 
 
Business Unlimited Promotion 9 
 
Prepaid Local Telephone Service (PLTS) 10 
 
Pure Broadband Bundle 12 
 
CORE CONNECT 13 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(1) Grandfathered to existing customers at existing locations. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(N) 

 
Issued: December 15, 2011 Effective: December 16, 2011 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 
FILED 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2012-0268 

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 6th Revised Contents Sheet 1 
 Cancels 5th Revised Contents Sheet 1 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

Table of Contents 
 
 Sheet 
 
General & Special Promotions 1 
 
Simple Choice One and Simple Choice Two 2 
 
Simple Choice/Business Assist Advantage 5 
 
Voice Mail Complementary Services Package Rates 7 
 
Select Pak/Business Assist Select (1) 8 
 
Caller ID Extra 8 
 
Caller ID Plus 8 
 
Business Unlimited Promotion 9 
 
Prepaid Local Telephone Service (PLTS) 10 
 
Pure Broadband Bundle 12 (N) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(1) Grandfathered to existing customers at existing locations. 
 
 
Issued: March 9, 2010 Effective: April 8, 2010 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 
FILED  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2010-0556 

CANCELLED 
December 16, 2011 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2012-0268



FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commision

CANCELLED 
April 08-2010 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2010-0556 



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 Table of Contents 
 4th Revised Sheet 1 
 Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet 1 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

Table of Contents 
 
 
 Sheet 
 
General & Special Promotions  1 
 
Simple Choice™ One and Simple Choice™ Two 2 
 
Simple Choice™/Business Assist™ Advantage 5 
 
Voice Mail Complementary Services Package Rates  7 
 
Select Pak/Business Assist Select (1)  8 (C) 
 
Caller ID Extra   8 (N) 
 
Caller ID Plus   8 (N) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(1) Grandfathered to existing customers at existing locations. (N) 
 
 
 
 
Issued: March 4, 2008 Effective: April 3, 2008 

Chantel Mosby 
Manager, Tariffs and Compliance 

Monroe, LA 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission

CANCELLED 
May 22, 2008 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission



CANCELLED 
April 3, 2008 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission



	



				



					



							

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



							



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 21st Revised Sheet 1.1 
 Cancels 20th Revised Sheet 1.1 

 
GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
A. General & Special Promotions (Cont’d) 
 
 3. Residential Services Promotion 

 
During the period November 12, 2009 through December 31, 2011, residential customers 
will be eligible to receive the following plan at the following monthly rate.  Residential 
customers will also receive the Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan from 
CenturyTel Long Distance Inc.  During the promotion applicable non-recurring charges will 
be waived. 

 
 MONTHLY RATE 

 
Simple Choice Unlimited * $44.95 

 
Eligible exchanges 

 
Aurora Greenfield Paris 
Brunswick LaBelle Sarcoxie 
Cameron Lawson Savannah 
Concordia Lewistown Shelbina 
Everton Macon Shelbyville 
Ewing Mt. Vernon  
Golden City Palmyra  

 
 MONTHLY RATE 

 
Simple Choice Unlimited * $54.95 

 
Eligible exchanges 

 
Amazona Belgrade Braymer 
Annapolis Belleview Bronaugh 
Arcola Birch Tree Bunker 
Avenue City Bolckow Caledonia 
Avilla Boss Canton 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

* Simple Choice Unlimited is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX customers. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

(C) 

 
Issued: March 22, 2011 Effective: April 1, 2011 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 
FILED  

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2011-0478 

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 20th Revised Sheet 1.1 
 Cancels 19th Revised Sheet 1.1 

 
GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
A. General & Special Promotions (Cont’d) 
 
 3. Residential Services Promotion 

 
During the period November 12, 2009 through March 31, 2011, residential customers will be 
eligible to receive the following plan at the following monthly rate.  Residential customers will 
also receive the Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan from CenturyTel Long 
Distance Inc.  During the promotion applicable non-recurring charges will be waived. 

 
 MONTHLY RATE 

 
Simple Choice Unlimited * $44.95 

 
Eligible exchanges 

 
Aurora Greenfield Paris 
Brunswick LaBelle Sarcoxie 
Cameron Lawson Savannah 
Concordia Lewistown Shelbina 
Everton Macon Shelbyville 
Ewing Mt. Vernon  
Golden City Palmyra  

 
 MONTHLY RATE 

 
Simple Choice Unlimited * $54.95 

 
Eligible exchanges 

 
Amazona Belgrade Braymer 
Annapolis Belleview Bronaugh 
Arcola Birch Tree Bunker 
Avenue City Bolckow Caledonia 
Avilla Boss Canton 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

* Simple Choice Unlimited is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX customers. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

(C) 

 
Issued: September 21, 2010 Effective: October 1, 2010 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 
FILED  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2011-0140 

CANCELLED 
April 1, 2011 

Missouri Public  
Service Commisison 

JI-2011-0478



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 19th Revised Sheet 1.1 
 Cancels 18th Revised Sheet 1.1 

 
GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
A. General & Special Promotions (Cont’d) 
 
 3. Residential Services Promotion 

 
During the period November 12, 2009 through September 30, 2010, residential customers 
will be eligible to receive the following plan at the following monthly rate.  Residential 
customers will also receive the Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan from 
CenturyTel Long Distance Inc.  During the promotion applicable non-recurring charges will 
be waived. 

 
 MONTHLY RATE 

 
Simple Choice Unlimited * $44.95 

 
Eligible exchanges 

 
Aurora Greenfield Paris 
Brunswick LaBelle Sarcoxie 
Cameron Lawson Savannah 
Concordia Lewistown Shelbina 
Everton Macon Shelbyville 
Ewing Mt. Vernon  
Golden City Palmyra  

 
 MONTHLY RATE 

 
Simple Choice Unlimited * $54.95 

 
Eligible exchanges 

 
Amazona Belgrade Braymer 
Annapolis Belleview Bronaugh 
Arcola Birch Tree Bunker 
Avenue City Bolckow Caledonia 
Avilla Boss Canton 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

* Simple Choice Unlimited is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX customers. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

(C) 

 
Issued: June 21, 2010 Effective: July 1, 2010 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 

FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2010-0736 

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2010 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2011-0140 



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 18th Revised Sheet 1.1 
 Cancels 17th Revised Sheet 1.1 

 
GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
A. General & Special Promotions (Cont’d) 
 
 3. Residential Services Promotion 

 
During the period November 12, 2009 through June 30, 2010, residential customers will be 
eligible to receive the following plan at the following monthly rate.  Residential customers will 
also receive the Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan from CenturyTel Long 
Distance Inc.  During the promotion applicable non-recurring charges will be waived. 

 
 MONTHLY RATE 

 
Simple Choice Unlimited * $44.95 

 
Eligible exchanges 

 
Aurora Greenfield Paris 
Brunswick LaBelle Sarcoxie 
Cameron Lawson Savannah 
Concordia Lewistown Shelbina 
Everton Macon Shelbyville 
Ewing Mt. Vernon  
Golden City Palmyra  

 
 MONTHLY RATE 

 
Simple Choice Unlimited * $54.95 

 
Eligible exchanges 

 
Amazona Belgrade Braymer 
Annapolis Belleview Bronaugh 
Arcola Birch Tree Bunker 
Avenue City Bolckow Caledonia 
Avilla Boss Canton 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

* Simple Choice Unlimited is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX customers. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

(C) 

 
Issued: March 22, 2010 Effective: April 1, 2010 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 
FILED  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2010-0572 

CANCELLED  
July 1, 2010  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2010-0736 



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 (C) 
 17th Revised Sheet 1.1 
 Cancels 16th Revised Sheet 1.1 

 
GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
A. General & Special Promotions (Cont’d) 
 
 3. Residential Services Promotion 

 
During the period November 12, 2009 through March 31, 2010, residential customers will 
be eligible to receive the following plan at the following monthly rate.  Residential customers 
will also receive the Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan from CenturyTel Long 
Distance Inc.  During the promotion applicable non-recurring charges will be waived. 

 
 MONTHLY RATE 

 
Simple Choice Unlimited * $44.95 

 
Eligible exchanges 

 
Aurora Greenfield Paris 
Brunswick LaBelle Sarcoxie 
Cameron Lawson Savannah 
Concordia Lewistown Shelbina 
Everton Macon Shelbyville 
Ewing Mt. Vernon  
Golden City Palmyra  

 
 MONTHLY RATE 

 
Simple Choice Unlimited * $54.95 

 
Eligible exchanges 

 
Amazona Belgrade Braymer 
Annapolis Belleview Bronaugh 
Arcola Birch Tree Bunker 
Avenue City Bolckow Caledonia 
Avilla Boss Canton 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

* Simple Choice Unlimited is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX customers. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(C) 

 
 
 
ISSUED:  EFFECTIVE: 
November 2, 2009 By: Darlene N. Terry November 12, 2009 
 Manager - Tariffs 
 5454 West 110th Street 
 Overland Park, KS  66211 

FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JL-2010-0321 

CANCELLED 
April 1, 2010 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2010-0572 



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 16th Revised Sheet 1.1 
 Cancels 15th Revised Sheet 1.1 

 
GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES  
 
A. General & Special Promotions (Cont’d) 
 
 3. Residential Services Promotion 
 

For a period of 90 days beginning July 10, 2009, residential customers will be (C) 
eligible to receive the following plan at the following monthly rate.  Residential 
customers will also receive the Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan 
from CenturyTel Long Distance Inc.  During the promotion applicable non-
recurring charges will be waived.  

 MONTHLY RATE

 

 Simple Choice Unlimited * $44.95 

 

 Eligible exchanges  

Aurora  
Brunswick 
Cameron 
Concordia 
Everton 
Ewing 
Golden City 

Greenfield 
LaBelle 
Lawson 
Lewistown  
Macon 
Mt. Vernon 
Palmyra 

Paris) 
Sarcoxie 
Savannah 
Shelbina  
Shelbyville  

   

  MONTHLY RATE 

 

 Simple Choice Unlimited * $54.95 

 

 Eligible exchanges  

Amazona 
Annapolis 
Arcola 
Avenue 
City 
Avilla 

Belgrade 
Belleview 
Birch Tree 
Bolckow 
Boss 
Braymer 

Bronaugh 
Bunker 
Caledonia 
Canton 

 

• Simple Choice Unlimited is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX customers. 

 

 
 
Issued: June 30, 2009 Effective: July 10, 2009 
 Chantel Mosby 
 Director, Tariffs and Compliance 
 Monroe, Louisiana 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2009-0897

CANCELLED 
November 12, 2009 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2010-0321 



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 15th Revised Sheet 1.1 
 Cancels 14th Revised Sheet 1.1 

 
GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES  
 
A. General & Special Promotions (Cont’d) 
 
 3. Residential Services Promotion 
 

For a period of 90 days beginning April 1, 2009, residential customers will be (C) 
eligible to receive the following plan at the following monthly rate.  Residential 
customers will also receive the Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan 
from CenturyTel Long Distance Inc.  During the promotion applicable non-
recurring charges will be waived.  

 MONTHLY RATE 

 

 Simple Choice Unlimited * $44.95 

 

 Eligible exchanges  

Aurora  
Brunswick 
Cameron 
Concordia 
Everton 
Ewing 
Golden City 

Greenfield 
LaBelle 
Lawson 
Lewistown  
Macon 
Mt. Vernon 
Palmyra (R)(M) 

Paris (R)(M) 
Sarcoxie 
Savannah 
Shelbina (R)(M) 
Shelbyville (R)(M) 

   

  MONTHLY RATE 

 

 Simple Choice Unlimited * $54.95 

 

 Eligible exchanges  

Amazona 
Annapolis 
Arcola 
Avenue 
City 
Avilla 

Belgrade 
Belleview 
Birch Tree 
Bolckow 
Boss 
Braymer 

Bronaugh 
Bunker 
Caledonia 
Canton 

 

• Simple Choice Unlimited is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX customers. 

 

(M)  Material moved from sheet 1.2. 

 
Issued: March 13, 2009 Effective: March 23, 2009 
 Chantel Mosby 
 Director, Tariffs and Compliance 
 Monroe, Louisiana 

Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2009-0648

CANCELLED 
July 10, 2009 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2009-0897



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 14th Revised Sheet 1.1 
 Cancels 13th Revised Sheet 1.1 

 
GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES  
 
A. General & Special Promotions (Cont’d) 
 
 3. Residential Services Promotion 
 

For a period of 90 days beginning October 3, 2008, residential customers will be (C) 
eligible to receive the following plan at the following monthly rate.  Residential 
customers will also receive the Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan 
from CenturyTel Long Distance Inc.  During the promotion applicable non-
recurring charges will be waived.  

 MONTHLY RATE 

 

 Simple Choice Unlimited * $44.95 
 
 Eligible exchanges  

Aurora (R) 
Brunswick 
Cameron 
Concordia 
Everton 

Ewing 
Golden City 
Greenfield 
LaBelle 
Lawson 

Lewistown  
Macon 
Mt. Vernon 
Sarcoxie 
Savannah 

  MONTHLY RATE 
 
 Simple Choice Unlimited * $54.95 
 
 Eligible exchanges  

Amazona 
Annapolis 
Arcola 
Avenue City 
Avilla 
Belgrade 

Belleview 
Birch Tree 
Bolckow 
Boss 
Braymer 
Bronaugh 

 
Bunker 
Caledonia 
Canton 

 
*  Simple Choice Unlimited is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX customers. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Issued: September 23, 2008 Effective: October 3, 2008 
 Chantel Mosby 
 Director, Tariffs and Compliance 
 Monroe, Louisiana 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commision

Cancelled  
March 23, 2008 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2009-0648



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLCPSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 13th Revised Sheet 1.1 
 Cancels 12th Revised Sheet 1.1 

 
GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES  
 
A. General & Special Promotions (Cont’d) 
 
 3. Residential Services Promotion 
 

For a period of 90 days beginning July 1, 2008, residential customers will be (C) 
eligible to receive the following plan at the following monthly rate.  Residential 
customers will also receive the Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan 
from CenturyTel Long Distance Inc.  During the promotion applicable non-
recurring charges will be waived.  

 MONTHLY RATE 

 

 Simple Choice Unlimited * $44.95 
 
 Eligible exchanges  

Aurora (R) 
Brunswick 
Cameron 
Concordia 
Everton 

Ewing 
Golden City 
Greenfield 
LaBelle 
Lawson 

Lewistown  
Macon 
Mt. Vernon 
Sarcoxie 
Savannah 

  MONTHLY RATE 
 
 Simple Choice Unlimited * $54.95 
 
 Eligible exchanges  

Amazona 
Annapolis 
Arcola 
Avenue City 
Avilla 
Belgrade 

Belleview 
Birch Tree 
Bolckow 
Boss 
Braymer 
Bronaugh 

 
Bunker 
Caledonia 
Canton 

 
*  Simple Choice Unlimited is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX customers. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Issued: June 19, 2008 Effective: June 29, 2008 
 Chantel Mosby 
 Director, Tariffs and Compliance 
 Monroe, Louisiana 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission

CANCELLED 
October 3, 2008 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLCPSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 12th Revised Sheet 1.1 
 Cancels 11th Revised Sheet 1.1 

 
GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES  
 
A. General & Special Promotions (Cont’d) 
 
 3. Residential Services Promotion 
 

For a period of 90 days beginning April 1, 2008, residential customers will be (C) 
eligible to receive the following plan at the following monthly rate.  Residential 
customers will also receive the Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan 
from CenturyTel Long Distance Inc.  During the promotion applicable non-
recurring charges will be waived.  

 MONTHLY RATE 

 

 Simple Choice Unlimited * $44.95 
 
 Eligible exchanges  

Aurora (R) 
Brunswick 
Cameron 
Concordia 
Everton 

Ewing 
Golden City 
Greenfield 
LaBelle 
Lawson 

Lewistown  
Macon 
Mt. Vernon 
Sarcoxie 
Savannah 

  MONTHLY RATE 
 
 Simple Choice Unlimited * $54.95 
 
 Eligible exchanges  

Amazona 
Annapolis 
Arcola 
Avenue City 
Avilla 
Belgrade 

Belleview 
Birch Tree 
Bolckow 
Boss 
Braymer 
Bronaugh 

 (D) 
Bunker 
Caledonia 
Canton 

 
*  Simple Choice Unlimited is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX customers. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Issued: March 14, 2008 Effective: March 24, 2008 
 Chantel Mosby 
 Director, Tariffs and Compliance 
 Monroe, Louisiana 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission

CANCELLED 
June 29, 2008 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission



CANCELLED 
March 24, 2008 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission





 
SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 9th Revised Sheet 1.1 
 Cancels 8th Revised Sheet 1.1 

 
GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES  
 
A. General & Special Promotions (Cont’d) 
 
 3. Residential Services Promotion 
 

For a period of 89 days beginning July 2, 2007, residential customers will be (C) 
eligible to receive the following plan at the following monthly rate.  Residential 
customers will also receive the Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan 
from CenturyTel Long Distance Inc.  During the promotion applicable non-
recurring charges will be waived.  

 MONTHLY RATE 
 

 Simple Choice Unlimited * $39.95 
 
 Eligible exchanges  

 

Brunswick  
Cameron  
Greenfield  
Lawson  

Macon  
Mt. Vernon  
Sarcoxie  
Savannah  

 
  MONTHLY RATE 
 
 Simple Choice Unlimited * $44.95 
 
 Eligible exchanges  
 

Concordia  
Everton  
Ewing  

Golden City  
LaBelle  
Lewistown 

 
  MONTHLY RATE 
 
 Simple Choice Unlimited * $49.95 
 
 Eligible exchanges  
 

Avenue City  Belgrade  Rosendale  
 

*  Simple Choice Unlimited is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX customers. 

 
Issued: June 22, 2007 Effective: July 2, 2007 
 Chantel Mosby 
 Manager, Tariffs and Compliance 
 Monroe, Louisiana 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commision

CANCELLED 
Oct. 1, 2007 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission



 
SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 8th Revised Sheet 1.1 
 Cancels 7th Revised Sheet 1.1 

 
GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES  
 
A. General & Special Promotions (Cont’d) 
 
 3. Residential Services Promotion 
 

For a period of 47 days beginning May 24, 2007, residential customers will 
be eligible to receive the following plan at the following monthly rate.  Residential 
customers will also receive the Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan 
from CenturyTel Long Distance Inc.  During the promotion applicable non-
recurring charges will be waived.  

 
 MONTHLY RATE 
 
 Simple Choice Unlimited * $39.95 (T) 
 
 Eligible exchanges  
 

 Brunswick  Cameron Greenfield Lawson Macon  
 Mt. Vernon  Sarcoxie Savannah  

 
  MONTHLY RATE 
 
 Simple Choice Unlimited * $44.95 (T) 
 
 Eligible exchanges  
 

 Concordia Everton Ewing Golden City 
 LaBelle Lewistown 
  

 
  MONTHLY RATE 
 
 Simple Choice Unlimited * $49.95 (T) 
 
 Eligible exchanges  
 

 Avenue City Belgrade Rosendale 
 
*  Simple Choice Unlimited is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX customers. (N) 
 
 
Issued: May 21, 2007 Effective: June 20, 2007 
 Chantel Mosby 
 Manager, Tariffs and Compliance 
 Monroe, Louisiana 

Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission

CANCELLED 
July 2, 2007 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission



 
SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 7th Revised Sheet 1.1 
 Cancels 6th Revised Sheet 1.1 

 
GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES  
 
 
A. General & Special Promotions (Cont’d) 
 
 3. Residential Services Promotion 
 

For a period of 47 days beginning May 24, 2007, residential customers will (C) 
be eligible to receive the following plan at the following monthly rate.  Residential 
customers will also receive the Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan 
from CenturyTel Long Distance Inc.  During the promotion applicable non-
recurring charges will be waived.  

 
 MONTHLY RATE

 

 Simple Choice Unlimited  $39.95 
 
 Eligible exchanges  

 

 Brunswick (N) Cameron Greenfield Lawson Macon  (C) 
 Mt. Vernon  Sarcoxie Savannah  

 
  MONTHLY RATE 
 
 Simple Choice Unlimited  $44.95 
 
 Eligible exchanges 
 

 Concordia Everton Ewing Golden City 
 LaBelle Lewistown 
  

 
  MONTHLY RATE 
 
 Simple Choice Unlimited  $49.95 
 
 Eligible exchanges 
 

 Avenue City Belgrade Rosendale 
 
 
Issued: May 14, 2007 Effective: May 24, 2007 
 Chantel Mosby 
 Manager, Tariffs and Compliance 
 Monroe, Louisiana 
 

Cancelled 
June 20, 2007 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
 



 
SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 6th Revised Sheet 1.1 
 Cancels 5th Revised Sheet 1.1 

 
GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES  
 
 
A. General & Special Promotions (Cont’d) 
 
 3. Residential Services Promotion 
 

For a period of 68 days beginning April 23, 2007, residential customers will (C) 
be eligible to receive the following plan at the following monthly rate.  Residential 
customers will also receive the Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan 
from CenturyTel Long Distance Inc.  During the promotion applicable non-
recurring charges will be waived.  

 
 MONTHLY RATE (N) 

 

 Simple Choice Unlimited  $39.95 
 
 Eligible exchanges  

  

 Cameron (R) Greenfield (R) Lawson (R) Macon (R) Mt. Vernon (R) 
 Sarcoxie Savannah (R)    (N) 

 
  MONTHLY RATE 
 
 Simple Choice Unlimited  $44.95 
 
 Eligible exchanges 
 

 (D) Concordia Everton Ewing Golden City 
 (D) LaBelle (D) Lewistown (D) 
 (D) (D) 

 
  MONTHLY RATE 
 
 Simple Choice Unlimited  $49.95 
 
 Eligible exchanges 
 

 Avenue City Belgrade Rosendale 
 
 
Issued: April 13, 2007 Effective: April 23, 2007 
 Chantel Mosby 
 Manager, Tariffs and Compliance 
 Monroe, Louisiana 
 

May 24, 2007



 
SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 5th Revised Sheet 1.1 
 Cancels 4th Revised Sheet 1.1 

 
GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES  
 
 
A. General & Special Promotions (Cont’d) 
 
 3. Residential Services Promotion 
 

For a period of 90 days beginning April 1, 2007, residential customers will (C) 
be eligible to receive the following plan at the following monthly rate.  Residential 
customers will also receive the Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan 
from CenturyTel Long Distance Inc.  During the promotion applicable non-
recurring charges will be waived.  

 
  MONTHLY RATE 
 
 Simple Choice Unlimited  $44.95 
 
 Eligible exchanges 
 

 Cameron Concordia Everton Ewing Golden City 
 Greenfield LaBelle Lawson Lewistown Macon 
 Mt. Vernon Savannah  

 
  MONTHLY RATE 
 
 Simple Choice Unlimited  $49.95 
 
 Eligible exchanges 
 

 Avenue City Belgrade Rosendale 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issued: March 22, 2007 Effective: April 1, 2007 
 Chantel Mosby 
 Manager, Tariffs and Compliance 
 Monroe, Louisiana 

April 23, 2007



 
SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 4th Revised Sheet 1.1 
 Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet 1.1 

 
GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES  
 
 
A. General & Special Promotions (Cont’d) 
 
 3. Residential Services Promotion 
 

For a period of 90 days beginning January 1, 2007, residential customers will (C) 
be eligible to receive the following plan at the following monthly rate.  Residential 
customers will also receive the Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan 
from CenturyTel Long Distance Inc.  During the promotion applicable non-
recurring charges will be waived.  

 
  MONTHLY RATE 
 
 Simple Choice Unlimited  $44.95 
 
 Eligible exchanges 
 

 Cameron Concordia Everton Ewing Golden City 
 Greenfield LaBelle Lawson Lewistown Macon 
 Mt. Vernon Savannah  

 
  MONTHLY RATE 
 
 Simple Choice Unlimited  $49.95 
 
 Eligible exchanges 
 

 Avenue City Belgrade Rosendale 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issued: December 14, 2006 Effective: December 24, 2006 
 Chantel Mosby 
 Manager, Tariffs and Compliance 
 Monroe, Louisiana 

April 1, 2007



 
 
SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 3rd Revised Sheet 1.1 
 Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 1.1 

 
GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES  
 
 
A. General & Special Promotions (Cont’d) 
 
 3. Residential Services Promotion 
 

For a period of 90 days beginning October 1, 2006 residential customers will (C) 
be eligible to receive the following plan at the following monthly rate.  Residential 
customers will also receive the Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan 
from CenturyTel Long Distance Inc.  During the promotion applicable non-
recurring charges will be waived.  

 
  MONTHLY RATE 
 
 Simple Choice Unlimited  $44.95 
 
 Eligible exchanges 
 

 Cameron Concordia Everton Ewing Golden City 
 Greenfield LaBelle Lawson Lewistown Macon 
 Mt. Vernon Savannah  

 
  MONTHLY RATE 
 
 Simple Choice Unlimited  $49.95 
 
 Eligible exchanges 
 

 Avenue City Belgrade Rosendale 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issued: September 18, 2006 Effective: October 1, 2006 
 

Chantel Mosby 
Manager, Tariffs and Compliance 

Monroe, Louisiana 

December 24, 2006





 
SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 1st Revised Sheet 1.1 
 Cancels Original Sheet 1.1 

 
  

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES  
 
A. General & Special Promotions (Cont’d)   
 
 3. Residential Services Promotion 
 

This promotion will be offered for the period April 1, 2006 to June 30, 2006.   (T) 
Residential customers will be eligible to receive the following plan at the 
following monthly rate.   Residential customers must also purchase the Simple  (N) 
Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan from CenturyTel Long Distance Inc.   (N)  
During the promotion applicable non-recurring charges will be waived.  

 
  MONTHLY RATE 
 
 Simple Choice Unlimited  $19.95 (R) 
 
 Eligible exchanges  (N) 
 

 Avenue City Cameron Concordia Everton Ewing 
 Golden City Greenfield LaBelle Lewistown Macon 
 Mt. Vernon Rosendale Savannah   (N) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issued: March 20, 2006 Effective: April 1, 2006 
 

Chantel Mosby 
Manager, Tariffs and Compliance 

Monroe, Louisiana  

July 3, 2006





SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 9th Revised Sheet 1.2 
 Cancels 8th Revised Sheet 1.2 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
A. General & Special Promotions (Cont’d) 
 
 3. Residential Services Promotion (Cont’d) 
 

During the period November 12, 2009 through December 31, 2011, ... (Cont’d) (C) 
 
 MONTHLY RATE 
 
Simple Choice Unlimited $54.95 

 
 Eligible exchanges 

Centerville 
Clarence 
Clarksdale 
Collins  
Cosby 
Dadeville 
Dalton  
Easton  
Edgar Springs 
Eldorado Springs 
Ellsinore  
Elmer  
Eminence  
Fillmore  
Fremont  
Gorin  
Gower  
Grovespring  
Hamilton  
Hartville  
Helena  
Houston  
Humansville 
Hunnewell 
Irondale 

Ironton 
Jericho Springs 
Kahoka  
Keytesville  
Kidder  
Kingston  
Laddonia  
Lagrange  
Laplata  
Lawson  
Lesterville 
Licking 
Lowry City 
Manes  
Maysville 
Milo 
Monroe City 
Montauk  
Monticello 
Mountain Grove  
Nebo  
Norwood  
Oates  
Osborn  
Osceola  

Perry 
Plattsburg  
Potosi  
Raymondville 
Revere  
Roby  
Rockville  
Rosendale  
Santa Fe  
Shell City  
Sheldon  
Stewartsville 
Stoutsville 
Timber  
Trimble 
Turney 
Van Buren 
Vanzant 
Walker  
Wayland  
Weaubleau 
West Quincy 
Whitesville 
Winona 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* Simple Choice Unlimited is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX customers. 
 
 
Issued: March 22, 2011 Effective: April 1, 2011 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 

 

FILED  
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2011-0478 

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 8th Revised Sheet 1.2 
 Cancels 7th Revised Sheet 1.2 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
A. General & Special Promotions (Cont’d) 
 
 3. Residential Services Promotion (Cont’d) 
 

During the period November 12, 2009 through March 31, 2011, ... (Cont’d) (C) 
 
 MONTHLY RATE 
 
Simple Choice Unlimited $54.95 

 
 Eligible exchanges 

Centerville 
Clarence 
Clarksdale 
Collins  
Cosby 
Dadeville 
Dalton  
Easton  
Edgar Springs 
Eldorado Springs 
Ellsinore  
Elmer  
Eminence  
Fillmore  
Fremont  
Gorin  
Gower  
Grovespring  
Hamilton  
Hartville  
Helena  
Houston  
Humansville 
Hunnewell 
Irondale 

Ironton 
Jericho Springs 
Kahoka  
Keytesville  
Kidder  
Kingston  
Laddonia  
Lagrange  
Laplata  
Lawson  
Lesterville 
Licking 
Lowry City 
Manes  
Maysville 
Milo 
Monroe City 
Montauk  
Monticello 
Mountain Grove  
Nebo  
Norwood  
Oates  
Osborn  
Osceola  

Perry 
Plattsburg  
Potosi  
Raymondville 
Revere  
Roby  
Rockville  
Rosendale  
Santa Fe  
Shell City  
Sheldon  
Stewartsville 
Stoutsville 
Timber  
Trimble 
Turney 
Van Buren 
Vanzant 
Walker  
Wayland  
Weaubleau 
West Quincy 
Whitesville 
Winona 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* Simple Choice Unlimited is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX customers. 
 
 
Issued: September 21, 2010 Effective: October 1, 2010 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 
FILED  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2011-0140 

CANCELLED 
April 1, 2011 

Missouri Public  
Service Commisison 

JI-2011-0478



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 7th Revised Sheet 1.2 
 Cancels 6th Revised Sheet 1.2 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
A. General & Special Promotions (Cont’d) 
 
 3. Residential Services Promotion (Cont’d) 
 

During the period November 12, 2009 through September 30, 2010, ... (Cont’d) (C) 
 
 MONTHLY RATE 
 
Simple Choice Unlimited $54.95 

 
 Eligible exchanges 

Centerville 
Clarence 
Clarksdale 
Collins  
Cosby 
Dadeville 
Dalton  
Easton  
Edgar Springs 
Eldorado Springs 
Ellsinore  
Elmer  
Eminence  
Fillmore  
Fremont  
Gorin  
Gower  
Grovespring  
Hamilton  
Hartville  
Helena  
Houston  
Humansville 
Hunnewell 
Irondale 

Ironton 
Jericho Springs 
Kahoka  
Keytesville  
Kidder  
Kingston  
Laddonia  
Lagrange  
Laplata  
Lawson  
Lesterville 
Licking 
Lowry City 
Manes  
Maysville 
Milo 
Monroe City 
Montauk  
Monticello 
Mountain Grove  
Nebo  
Norwood  
Oates  
Osborn  
Osceola  

Perry 
Plattsburg  
Potosi  
Raymondville 
Revere  
Roby  
Rockville  
Rosendale  
Santa Fe  
Shell City  
Sheldon  
Stewartsville 
Stoutsville 
Timber  
Trimble 
Turney 
Van Buren 
Vanzant 
Walker  
Wayland  
Weaubleau 
West Quincy 
Whitesville 
Winona 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* Simple Choice Unlimited is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX customers. 
 
 
Issued: June 21, 2010 Effective: July 1, 2010 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 

FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2010-0736 

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2010 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2011-0140 



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 6th Revised Sheet 1.2 
 Cancels 5th Revised Sheet 1.2 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
A. General & Special Promotions (Cont’d) 
 
 3. Residential Services Promotion (Cont’d) 
 

During the period November 12, 2009 through June 30, 2010, ... (Cont’d) (C) 
 
 MONTHLY RATE 
 
Simple Choice Unlimited $54.95 

 
 Eligible exchanges 

Centerville 
Clarence 
Clarksdale 
Collins  
Cosby 
Dadeville 
Dalton  
Easton  
Edgar Springs 
Eldorado Springs 
Ellsinore  
Elmer  
Eminence  
Fillmore  
Fremont  
Gorin  
Gower  
Grovespring  
Hamilton  
Hartville  
Helena  
Houston  
Humansville 
Hunnewell 
Irondale 

Ironton 
Jericho Springs 
Kahoka  
Keytesville  
Kidder  
Kingston  
Laddonia  
Lagrange  
Laplata  
Lawson  
Lesterville 
Licking 
Lowry City 
Manes  
Maysville 
Milo 
Monroe City 
Montauk  
Monticello 
Mountain Grove  
Nebo  
Norwood  
Oates  
Osborn  
Osceola  

Perry 
Plattsburg  
Potosi  
Raymondville 
Revere  
Roby  
Rockville  
Rosendale  
Santa Fe  
Shell City  
Sheldon  
Stewartsville 
Stoutsville 
Timber  
Trimble 
Turney 
Van Buren 
Vanzant 
Walker  
Wayland  
Weaubleau 
West Quincy 
Whitesville 
Winona 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* Simple Choice Unlimited is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX customers. 
 
 
Issued: March 22, 2010 Effective: April 1, 2010 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 
FILED  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2010-0572 

CANCELLED  
July 1, 2010  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2010-0736 



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 (C) 
 5th Revised Sheet 1.2 
 Cancels 4th Revised Sheet 1.2 
  

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
A. General & Special Promotions (Cont’d) 
 
 3. Residential Services Promotion (Cont’d) 
 

During the period November 12, 2009 through March 31, 2010, ... (Cont’d) (C) 
 

 MONTHLY RATE 
Simple Choice Unlimited  $54.95 

 
 Eligible exchanges  

Centerville 
Clarence 
Clarksdale 
Collins  
Cosby 
Dadeville 
Dalton  
Easton  
Edgar Springs 
Eldorado Springs 
Ellsinore  
Elmer  
Eminence  
Fillmore  
Fremont  
Gorin  
Gower  
Grovespring  
Hamilton  
Hartville  
Helena  
Houston  
Humansville 
Hunnewell 
Irondale 

Ironton 
Jericho Springs 
Kahoka  
Keytesville  
Kidder  
Kingston  
Laddonia  
Lagrange  
Laplata  
Lawson  
Lesterville 
Licking 
Lowry City 
Manes  
Maysville 
Milo 
Monroe City 
Montauk  
Monticello 
Mountain Grove  
Nebo  
Norwood  
Oates  
Osborn  
Osceola  

Perry  
Plattsburg  
Potosi  
Raymondville 
Revere  
Roby  
Rockville  
Rosendale  
Santa Fe  
Shell City  
Sheldon  
Stewartsville 
Stoutsville 
Timber  
Trimble 
Turney 
Van Buren 
Vanzant 
Walker  
Wayland  
Weaubleau 
West Quincy 
Whitesville 
Winona  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* Simple Choice Unlimited is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX customers. 
 
 
 
ISSUED:  EFFECTIVE: 
November 2, 2009 By: Darlene N. Terry November 12, 2009 
 Manager - Tariffs 
 5454 West 110th Street 
 Overland Park, KS  66211 

FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JL-2010-0321 

CANCELLED 
April 1, 2010 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2010-0572 



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 4th Revised Sheet 1.2 
 Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet 1.2 
  

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 
 PACKAGED SERVICES  
 
A. General & Special Promotions (Cont’d) 
 
 3. Residential Services Promotion (Cont’d) 

   
 MONTHLY RATE 

 Simple Choice Unlimited  $54.95  

 

 Eligible exchanges  

Centerville   
Clarence   
Clarksdale   
Collins   
Cosby   
Dadeville   
Dalton   
Easton   
Edgar Springs   
Eldorado 
Springs 
Ellsinore   
Elmer   
Eminence   
Fillmore   
Fremont   
Gorin   
Gower   
Grovespring   
Hamilton   
Hartville   
Helena   
Houston   
Humansville   
Hunnewell   
Irondale   
Ironton   

Jericho 
Springs   
Kahoka  
Keytesville   
Kidder   
Kingston   
Laddonia   
Lagrange   
Laplata   
Lawson   
Lesterville   
Licking   
Lowry City   
Manes   
Maysville   
Milo   
Monroe City   
Montauk   
Monticello   
Mountain 
Grove   
Nebo   
Norwood   
Oates   
Osborn   
Osceola  
                 (D) 

               (D)  
Perry   
Plattsburg   
Potosi   
Raymondville   
Revere   
Roby   
Rockville   
Rosendale   
Santa Fe   
Shell City  
                 (D) 
                 (D)  
Sheldon   
Stewartsville   
Stoutsville   
Timber   
Trimble   
Turney   
Van Buren   
Vanzant   
Walker   
Wayland   
Weaubleau   
West Quincy   
Whitesville   
Winona   

 

*  Simple Choice Unlimited is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX customers. 

 
 
Issued: March 13, 2009 Effective: March 23, 2009 
 Chantel Mosby 
 Manager, Tariffs and Compliance 
 Monroe, Louisiana 

Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2009-0648

CANCELLED 
November 12, 2009 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2010-0321 



Cancelled  
March 23, 2008 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2009-0648





				

CANCELLED 
July 2, 2007 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission



 
SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
  Original Sheet 1.2 

 
  

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 
 PACKAGED SERVICES  (N) 
 
 
A. General & Special Promotions (Cont’d)   
 
 3. Residential Services Promotion (Cont’d) 
 

This promotion will be offered for the period May 1, 2006 to June 30, 2006.    
Residential customers will be eligible to receive the following plan at the 
following monthly rate.   Residential customers must also purchase the Simple  
Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan from CenturyTel Long Distance Inc.    
During the promotion applicable non-recurring charges will be waived.  

 
  MONTHLY RATE 
 
 Simple Choice Unlimited  $24.95  
 
 Eligible exchanges  

 
 Belgrade Lawson    (N) 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issued: April 21, 2006 Effective: May 1, 2006 
 

Chantel Mosby 
Manager, Tariffs and Compliance 

Monroe, Louisiana  
 

July 3, 2006



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 (C) 
 1st Revised Sheet 1.3 
 Cancels Original Sheet 1.3 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

A. General & Special Promotions (Cont’d) 
 

3. Residential Services Promotion (Cont’d) 
 

During the period November 12, 2009 through March 31, 2010, residential customers who 
commit to a 12-month term agreement will receive an additional line included with their new 
subscription to Simple Choice™ Unlimited Service. 

 
Customers disconnecting prior to the expiration of the one-year term commitment will be billed the 
package rate for each line  per month for the remainder of the contract period. 

 

 
 
 
 
 (C) 

 
 
Eligible exchanges  Monthly Rate: $44.99 
 
Aurora  
Brunswick 
Cameron 
Concordia 
Everton 
Ewing 
Golden City 

 

Greenfield 
LaBelle 
Lawson 
Lewistown  
Macon 
Mt. Vernon 
Palmyra 

 

Paris 
Sarcoxie 
Savannah 
Shelbina   
Shelbyville 

 
Eligible exchanges  Monthly Rate: $54.99 
 
Amazona 
Annapolis 
Arcola 
Avenue City 
Avilla 
Belgrade 
Belleview 
Birch Tree 
Bolckow 
Boss 
Braymer 
Bronaugh 
Bunker 
Caledonia 
Canton 
Centerville  
Clarence   
Clarksdale  
Collins  
Cosby  
Dadeville   
Dalton  
Easton  

 

Edgar Springs 
Eldorado Springs 
Ellsinore 
Elmer 
Eminence 
Fillmore 
Fremont 
Gorin 
Gower 
Grovespring 
Hamilton 
Hartville 
Helena 
Houston 
Humansville 
Hunnelewell 
Irondale 
Ironton 
Jericho Springs 
Kahoka 
Keytesville 
Kidder 
Kingston  

 

Laddonia 
Lagrange 
Laplata 
Lawson 
Lesterville 
Licking 
Lowry City 
Manes 
Maysville 
Milo 
Monroe City 
Montauk 
Monticello 
Mountain Grove 
Nebo 
Norwood 
Oates 
Osborn 
Osceola 
Perry 
Plattsburg 
Potosi 
Raymondville 

Revere 
Roby 
Rockville 
Rosendale 
Santa Fe 
Shell City 
Sheldon 
Stewartsville 
Stoutsville 
Timber 
Trimble 
Turney 
Van Buren 
Vanzant 
Walker 
Wayland 
Weaubleau 
West Quincy 
Whitesville 
Winona 

 
 
ISSUED:  EFFECTIVE: 
November 2, 2009 By: Darlene N. Terry November 12, 2009 
 Manager - Tariffs 
 5454 West 110th Street 
 Overland Park, KS  66211 

FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JL-2010-0321 

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14

Original Sheet 1.3

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

PACKAGED SERVICES

A. General & Special Promotions (Cont’d)

3. Residential Services Promotion (Cont’d)

For a period of 90 days beginning September 11, 2009, residential customers who
commit to a 12-month term agreement will receive an additional line included with their
new subscription to Simple Choice™ Unlimited Service.

Customers disconnecting prior to the expiration of the one-year term commitment will be
billed the package rate for each line per month for the remainder of the contract period.

Monthly Rate: $44.99

Eligible exchanges

Aurora
Brunswick
Cameron
Concordia
Everton
Ewing
Golden City

Greenfield
LaBelle
Lawson
Lewistown
Macon
Mt. Vernon
Palmyra

Paris
Sarcoxie
Savannah
She bina
She byville

Monthly Rate: $54.99

Eligible exchanges

Amazona
Annapolis
Arcola
Avenue City
Avilla
Belgrade
Belleview
Birch Tree
Bolckow
Boss
Braymer
Bronaugh
Bunker
Caledonia
Canton
Centerville
Clarence
Clarksdale
Collins
Cosby
Dadeville
Dalton
Easton

Edgar Springs
Eldorado Springs
Ellsinore
Elmer
Eminence
Fillmore
Fremont
Gorin
Gower
Grovespring
Hamilton
Hartville
Helena
Houston
Humansville
Hunnewell
Irondale
Ironton
Jericho Springs
Kahoka
Keytesville
Kidder
Kingston

Laddonia
Lagrange
Laplata
Lawson
Lesterville
Licking
Lowry City
Manes
Maysville
Milo
Monroe City
Montauk
Monticello
Mountain Grove
Nebo
Norwood
Oates
Osborn
Osceola
Perry
Plattsburg
Potosi
Raymondville

Revere
Roby
Rockville
Rosendale
Santa Fe
Shell City
Sheldon
Stewartsville
Stoutsville
Timber
Trimble
Turney
Van Buren
Vanzant
Walker
Wayland
Weaubleau
West Quincy
Whitesville
Winona

Issued: September 10, 2009 Effective: September 11, 2009
Chantel Mosby

Manager, Tariffs and Compliance
Monroe, Louisiana

FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2010-0162 

CANCELLED 
November 12, 2009 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2010-0321 



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 4th Revised Sheet 2 
 Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet 2 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
1. SIMPLE CHOICE ONE# and SIMPLE CHOICE TWO# * 
 
 A. DESCRIPTION 
 
  Simple Choice One and Simple Choice Two are packages of features available to both 

residential and business customers.  Simple Choice One includes the features specified 
following and a flat rate access line. Simple Choice Two includes two flat rate access 
lines. Customers subscribing to Simple Choice One and Simple Choice Two are entitled 
to unlimited use of the service/features specified. 

 
 B. FEATURES 
 
  Following are the eligible call features.  All features may be not be available in all areas: 

 
• Caller ID Number Only 
• Caller ID 
• Call Waiting 
• Cancel Call Waiting 
• Call Waiting ID 
• Call Forwarding 
• Call Forward No Answer 
• Call Forward Busy 
• Call Forward Busy/No Answer 
• Call Block 
• 3-Way Calling 
• Distinctive Ring  
• VIP Alert  
• Busy Redial *66 
• Call Return *69 
• Selective Call Accept *64 
• Selective Call Forward *63 
• Speed Calling 8 or 30 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
# Effective September 15, 2010 Simple Choice One and Simple Choice Two are not 

available to new customers and are limited to lines in service for existing customers. 
 
* Simple Choice  One and Simple Choice Two is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX 

customers. 
 

 
 

(T)(C) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(N) 
(N) 

 
Issued: August 16, 2010 Effective: September 15, 2010 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 

FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2011-0070

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 3rd Revised Sheet 2 

Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 2 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

SIMPLE CHOICE™ ONE and SIMPLE CHOICE™ TWO * (T) 
 
 A. DESCRIPTION 
 

Simple Choice™ One and Simple Choice™ Two are packages of features  
available to both residential and business customers.  Simple Choice™ One 
includes the features specified following and a flat rate access line. Simple 
Choice™ Two includes two flat rate access lines. Customers subscribing to 
Simple Choice™ One and Simple Choice™ Two are entitled to unlimited use of  
the service/features specified. 

 
 B. FEATURES 
 

Following are the eligible call features.  All features may be not be available in all 
areas: 
 
• Caller ID Number Only 
• Caller ID 
• Call Waiting 
• Cancel Call Waiting 
• Call Waiting ID 
• Call Forwarding 
• Call Forward No Answer 
• Call Forward Busy 
• Call Forward Busy/No Answer 
• Call Block 
• 3-Way Calling 
• Distinctive Ring  
• VIP Alert  
• Busy Redial *66 
• Call Return *69 
• Selective Call Accept *64 
• Selective Call Forward *63 
• Speed Calling 8 or 30 

 
* Simple Choice ™ One and Simple Choice™ Two are not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX  (N) 
 customers. (N) 
 
Issued: May 21, 2007 Effective: June 20, 2007 

Chantel Mosby 
Manager, Tariffs and Compliance 

Monroe, LA 

Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission

CANCELLED  
September 15, 2010 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2011-0070



						

Cancelled 
June 20, 2007 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
 



						



	



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 10th Revised Sheet 3 
 Cancels 9th Revised Sheet 3 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
1. SIMPLE CHOICE ONE(1) and SIMPLE CHOICE TWO(1)(2) (Continued) 
 
 C. TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 
  1. A customer may select an unlimited number of compatible services and features from the 

features list. All terms and conditions as specified elsewhere in this tariff shall apply. 
 
  2. Nonrecurring charges as specified elsewhere in this tariff do not apply for transactions 

involving additions, deletions, or changes to the services/features requested as part of 
Simple Choice One and Simple Choice Two.  However, appropriate nonrecurring 
charges do apply for installation of, moves, and changes to the access line. 

 
  3. Customers subscribing to the Simple Choice Two may select different features for each 

line.  All lines must be billed to the same account and located at the same premise. 
 
  4. Simple Choice One and Simple Choice Two features must be activated by the 

customer before they can be used without incurring usage charges.  
 
  5. All recurring charges applicable to an access line apply to Simple Choice One and 

Simple Choice Two.  Among other things, these can include but are not limited to, EAS 
charges, surcharges, subscriber line charges, and taxes.  

 
  6. If access line rates for residence and business service, as listed elsewhere in this tariff, 

increase, Simple Choice One and Simple Choice Two rates may also increase (upon 
Commission approval). 

 
 D. RATES 
 

 Monthly Rate 
 

1. Residence 
 

Simple Choice One (1) $25.95 
 
Simple Choice Two (1) $41.95 

 
 
(1) Effective September 15, 2010 Simple Choice One and Simple Choice Two are not available to 

new customers and are limited to lines in service for existing customers. 
 
(2) Simple Choice One and Simple Choice Two is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX 

customers. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

( I ) 
 

( I ) 

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE: 
July 31, 2014 BY: Darlene N. Terry September 1, 2014 
 Manager - Tariffs 
 5454 West 110th Street 
MO 14-08 Overland Park, KS  66211 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0039 

 

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 8th Revised Sheet 3 
 Cancels 7th Revised Sheet 3 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
1. SIMPLE CHOICE ONE# and SIMPLE CHOICE TWO# * (Continued) 
 
 C. TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 
  1. A customer may select an unlimited number of compatible services and features from 

the features list. All terms and conditions as specified elsewhere in this tariff shall apply. 
 
  2. Nonrecurring charges as specified elsewhere in this tariff do not apply for transactions 

involving additions, deletions, or changes to the services/features requested as part of 
Simple Choice One and Simple Choice Two.  However, appropriate nonrecurring 
charges do apply for installation of, moves, and changes to the access line. 

 
  3. Customers subscribing to the Simple Choice Two may select different features for 

each line.  All lines must be billed to the same account and located at the same 
premise. 

 
  4. Simple Choice One and Simple Choice Two features must be activated by the 

customer before they can be used without incurring usage charges.  
 
  5. All recurring charges applicable to an access line apply to Simple Choice One and 

Simple Choice Two.  Among other things, these can include but are not limited to, 
EAS charges, surcharges, subscriber line charges, and taxes.  

 
  6. If access line rates for residence and business service, as listed elsewhere in this tariff, 

increase, Simple Choice One and Simple Choice Two rates may also increase (upon 
Commission approval). 

 
 D. RATES 

 RG A1,A2,A3 RG A4, RG A5 
 Monthly Rate Monthly Rate Monthly Rate 

 
1. Residence 

 
Simple Choice One# $23.95 $23.95 $22.95 
 
Simple Choice Two# $38.95 $38.95 $38.95 

 
 
 
 
# Effective September 15, 2010 Simple Choice One and Simple Choice Two are not 

available to new customers and are limited to lines in service for existing customers. 
 
* Simple Choice  One and Simple Choice Two is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX 

customers. 
 

 
 

(T)(C) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(C) 
 

(C) 
 
 
 
 

(N) 
(N) 

 
Issued: August 16, 2010 Effective: September 15, 2010 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 

FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2011-0070

CANCELLED 
January 1, 2012 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2012-0251



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC      PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 7th Revised Sheet  3 

Cancels 6th Revised Sheet  3 
  

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES  
 

SIMPLE CHOICE™ ONE and SIMPLE CHOICE™ TWO * (Continued)  
 
 C. TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 

1. A customer may select an unlimited number of compatible services and  
 features from the features list. All terms and conditions as specified  

elsewhere in this tariff shall apply. 
 

2. Nonrecurring charges as specified elsewhere in this tariff do not apply for  
 transactions involving additions, deletions, or changes to the services/features 

requested as part of Simple Choice™ One and Simple Choice™ Two. 
However, appropriate nonrecurring charges do apply for installation of, moves, 
and changes to the access line. 

 
3. Customers subscribing to the Simple Choice™ Two may select different  

features for each line.  All lines must be billed to the same account and located 
at the same premise. 

 
4. Simple Choice™ One and Simple Choice™ Two features must be activated  

by the customer before they can be used without incurring usage charges.  
 

5. All recurring charges applicable to an access line apply to Simple Choice™ One  
 and Simple Choice™ Two.  Among other things, these can include but are not  

limited to, EAS charges, surcharges, subscriber line charges, and taxes.  
 

6. If access line rates for residence and business service, as listed elsewhere in  
 this tariff, increase, Simple Choice™ One and Simple Choice™ Two rates may  

also increase (upon Commission approval). 
 

 D. RATES  
RG A1,A2,A3 RG A4, RG A5 

Monthly Monthly Monthly 
Rate Rate Rate 

 
1. Residence 

 
Simple Choice™ One $23.95 $23.95 $22.95 (I) 
 
Simple Choice™ Two $38.95 $38.95 $38.95 (I) 

 
 
* Simple Choice ™ One and Simple Choice™ Two is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX customers.  
 
 
Issued: July 15, 2008 Effective: September 1, 2008 

Chantel Mosby 
Director, Tariffs and Compliance 

Monroe, Louisiana 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission

CANCELLED  
September 15, 2010 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2011-0070



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 6th Revised Sheet 3 

Cancels 5th Revised Sheet 3 
  

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES  
 

SIMPLE CHOICE™ ONE and SIMPLE CHOICE™ TWO * (Continued) (T) 
 
 C. TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 

1. A customer may select an unlimited number of compatible services and  
 features from the features list. All terms and conditions as specified  

elsewhere in this tariff shall apply. 
 

2. Nonrecurring charges as specified elsewhere in this tariff do not apply for  
 transactions involving additions, deletions, or changes to the services/features 

requested as part of Simple Choice™ One and Simple Choice™ Two. 
However, appropriate nonrecurring charges do apply for installation of, moves, and 
changes to the access line. 

 
3. Customers subscribing to the Simple Choice™ Two may select different  

features for each line.  All lines must be billed to the same account and located at the 
same premise. 

 
4. Simple Choice™ One and Simple Choice™ Two features must be activated  

by the customer before they can be used without incurring usage charges.  
 

5. All recurring charges applicable to an access line apply to Simple Choice™ One  
 and Simple Choice™ Two.  Among other things, these can include but are not  

limited to, EAS charges, surcharges, subscriber line charges, and taxes.  
 

6. If access line rates for residence and business service, as listed elsewhere in  
 this tariff, increase, Simple Choice™ One and Simple Choice™ Two rates may  

also increase (upon Commission approval). 
 

 D. RATES  
RG A1,A2,A3 RG A4, RG A5 

Monthly Monthly Monthly 
Rate Rate Rate 

 
1. Residence 

 
Simple Choice™ One $22.95 $22.95 $22.75 
 
Simple Choice™ Two $37.95 $37.95 $37.95 

 
 

*Simple Choice ™ One and Simple Choice™ Two are not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX  (N) 
customers. (N) 

 
Issued: May 21, 2007 Effective: June 20, 2007 

Chantel Mosby 
Manager, Tariffs and Compliance 

Monroe, Louisiana 

Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission

CANCELLED 
September 1, 2008 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission



									

Cancelled 
June 20, 2007 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
 



											



												



														



											



									



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 10th Revised Sheet 4 
 Cancels 9th Revised Sheet 4 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
1. SIMPLE CHOICE ONE(1) and SIMPLE CHOICE TWO(1)(2) (Continued) 
 
 D. RATES (Continued) 
 
 

  
 Monthly Rate 

 
2. Business 

 
Simple Choice One(1) $38.95 
 
Simple Choice Two(1) $71.95 

 
 

Nonrecurring: 
 
A nonrecurring charge will not apply for installation of the features for Simple Choice One 
and Simple Choice Two.  Installation, moves, and changes to the access line(s) will incur 
the appropriate nonrecurring charges found in Section 5. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(1) Effective September 15, 2010 Simple Choice One and Simple Choice Two are not available to 

new customers and are limited to lines in service for existing customers. 
 
(2) Simple Choice One and Simple Choice Two is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX 

customers. 
 

 
 

(T) 
 
 
 

(D) 
 
 (T) 
 
 
 
 (T) 
 
(D) (T) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 (T) 
 
 
 (T) 

 

 
Issued: December 1, 2011 Effective: January 1, 2012 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2012-0251 

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 9th Revised Sheet 4 
 Cancels 8th Revised Sheet 4 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
1. SIMPLE CHOICE ONE# and SIMPLE CHOICE TWO# * (Continued) 
 
 D. RATES (Continued) 
 

 RG A1,A2 RGA3 RG A4, RG A5 
 Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly 
 Rate Rate Rate Rate 

 
2. Business 

 
Simple Choice One# $38.95 $38.95 $38.95 $38.95 
 
Simple Choice Two# $71.95 $71.95 $71.95 $70.95 

 
Nonrecurring: 

 
A nonrecurring charge will not apply for installation of the features for Simple Choice One 
and Simple Choice Two.  Installation, moves, and changes to the access line(s) will incur 
the appropriate nonrecurring charges found in Section 5. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
# Effective September 15, 2010 Simple Choice One and Simple Choice Two are not 

available to new customers and are limited to lines in service for existing customers. 
 
* Simple Choice  One and Simple Choice Two is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX 

customers. 
 

 
 

(T)(C) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(C) 
 

(C) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(N) 
(N) 

 
Issued: August 16, 2010 Effective: September 15, 2010 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 

FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2011-0070

CANCELLED 
January 1, 2012 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2012-0251



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 8th Revised Sheet 4 

Cancels 7th Revised Sheet 4 
  

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES  
 
` 

SIMPLE CHOICE™ ONE and SIMPLE CHOICE™ TWO * (Continued)  
 

D. RATES (Continued) 
 

RG A1,A2, RG A3 RG A4 RG A5 
Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly 
Rate Rate Rate Rate 

 
2. Business 

 
Simple Choice™ One $38.95 $38.95 $38.95 $38.95 (I)  
 
Simple Choice™ Two $71.95 $71.95  $71.95  70.95 (I) 

 
Nonrecurring: 

 
A nonrecurring charge will not apply for installation of the features for Simple 
Choice™ One and Simple Choice™ Two.  Installation, moves, and changes to  
the access line(s) will incur the appropriate nonrecurring charges found in Section 5. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* Simple Choice ™ One and Simple Choice™ Two is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX customers.  
 
 
 
 
Issued: July 15, 2008 Effective: September 1, 2008 

Chantel Mosby 
Director, Tariffs and Compliance 

Monroe, Louisiana 
FILED 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission

CANCELLED  
September 15, 2010 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2011-0070



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 7th Revised Sheet 4 

Cancels 6th Revised Sheet 4 
  

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES  
 
` 

SIMPLE CHOICE™ ONE and SIMPLE CHOICE™ TWO * (Continued) (T) 
 

D. RATES (Continued) 
 

RG A1,A2, RG A3 RG A4 RG A5 
Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly 
Rate Rate Rate Rate 

 
2. Business 

 
Simple Choice™ One $37.95 $37.95 $37.95 $37.95 
 
Simple Choice™ Two $68.95 $68.95  $68.95  67.95 

 
Nonrecurring: 

 
 A nonrecurring charge will not apply for installation of the features for Simple 

Choice™ One and Simple Choice™ Two.  Installation, moves, and changes to  
the access line(s) will incur the appropriate nonrecurring charges found in 
Section 5. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* Simple Choice ™ One and Simple Choice™ Two are not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX  (N) 
 customers. (N) 
 
 
 
 
Issued: May 21, 2007 Effective: June 20, 2007 

Chantel Mosby 
Manager, Tariffs and Compliance 

Monroe, Louisiana 

Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission

CANCELLED 
September 1, 2008 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission



						

Cancelled 
June 20, 2007 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
 



			



								



�

	



		



				



			



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 5th Revised Sheet 5 
 Cancels 4th Revised Sheet 5 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
2. SIMPLE CHOICE/BUSINESS ASSIST ADVANTAGE * 
 
 A. DESCRIPTION 
 
  Simple Choice/Business Assist Advantage are packages of features available to both 

residential and business customers.  Simple Choice/Business Assist Advantage includes 
the features specified following and a flat rate access line.  Simple Choice Two with Voice 
Mail # includes two flat rate access lines.  Customers subscribing to these packages are 
entitled to unlimited use of the service/features specified. 

 
 B. FEATURES 
 
  Following are the eligible call features.  All features may be not be available in all areas: 

 
• Caller ID Number Only 
• Caller ID 
• Call Waiting 
• Cancel Call Waiting 
• Call Waiting ID 
• Call Forwarding 
• Call Forward No Answer 
• Call Forward Busy 
• Call Forward Busy/No Answer 
• Call Block 
• 3-Way Calling 
• Distinctive Ring  
• VIP Alert  
• Busy Redial *66 
• Call Return *69 
• Selective Call Accept *64 
• Selective Call Forward *63 
• Speed Calling 8 or 30 
• Voice Mail Box 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
# Effective September 15, 2010 Simple Choice One and Simple Choice Two are not 

available to new customers and are limited to lines in service for existing customers. 
 
* Simple Choice  One and Simple Choice Two is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX 

customers. 
 

 
 

(T) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(N) 
(N) 

 
Issued: August 16, 2010 Effective: September 15, 2010 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 
FILED  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2011-0070

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 4th Revised Sheet 5 
 Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet 5 
  

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
SIMPLE CHOICE™/BUSINESS ASSIST™ ADVANTAGE * (T) 
 
 A. DESCRIPTION 
 

Simple Choice™/Business Assist™ Advantage are packages of features 
available to both residential and business customers.  Simple Choice™/Business 
Assist™ Advantage includes the features specified following and a flat rate 
access line.  Simple Choice™ Two with Voice Mail includes two flat rate access 
lines.  Customers subscribing to these packages are entitled to unlimited use of 
the service/features specified. 

 
 B. FEATURES 
 

Following are the eligible call features.  All features may be not be available in all 
areas: 
 
• Caller ID Number Only 
• Caller ID 
• Call Waiting 
• Cancel Call Waiting 
• Call Waiting ID 
• Call Forwarding 
• Call Forward No Answer 
• Call Forward Busy 
• Call Forward Busy/No Answer 
• Call Block 
• 3-Way Calling 
• Distinctive Ring  
• VIP Alert  
• Busy Redial *66 
• Call Return *69 
• Selective Call Accept *64 
• Selective Call Forward *63 
• Speed Calling 8 or 30 
• Voice Mail Box 

 
 
* Simple Choice ™/Business Assist™ Advantage is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX customers. (N) 
 
 
Issued: May 21, 2007 Effective: June 20, 2007 

Chantel Mosby 
Manager, Tariffs and Compliance 

Monroe, LA 

Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission

CANCELLED  
September 15, 2010 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2011-0070



						

Cancelled 
June 20, 2007 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
 



						



									



								



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 9th Revised Sheet 6 
 Cancels 8th Revised Sheet 6 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
2. SIMPLE CHOICE/BUSINESS ASSIST ADVANTAGE (1) (Continued) 
 
 C. TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 

See Section 14, Sheet 3 
 

  D. RATES 
 Monthly Rate 

1. Residence 
 

Simple Choice $29.95 
 

Simple ChoiceTwo with Voice Mail (2) $48.95 
 

2. Business 
 
Business Assist Advantage $42.85 
 
Simple ChoiceTwo with Voice Mail (2) $71.95 

 
Nonrecurring: 

 
A nonrecurring charge will not apply for installation of the features for Simple 
Choice/Business Assist Advantage.  Installation, moves, and changes to the access 
line(s) will incur the appropriate nonrecurring charges found in Section 5. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(1) Simple Choice  One and Simple Choice Two is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX 

customers. 
 
(2) Effective September 15, 2010 Simple Choice One and Simple Choice Two are not available to 

new customers and are limited to lines in service for existing customers. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

( I ) 

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE: 
July 31, 2014 BY: Darlene N. Terry September 1, 2014 
 Manager - Tariffs 
 5454 West 110th Street 
MO 14-08 Overland Park, KS  66211 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0039 

 

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 8th Revised Sheet 6 
 Cancels 7th Revised Sheet 6 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
2. SIMPLE CHOICE/BUSINESS ASSIST ADVANTAGE (1) (Continued) 
 
 C. TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 

See Section 14, Sheet 3 
 

  D. RATES 
 
 

 Monthly Rate 
1. Residence 

 
Simple Choice $27.95 

 
Simple ChoiceTwo with Voice Mail (2) $48.95 

 
 
 
 

2. Business 
 
Business Assist Advantage $42.85 
 
Simple ChoiceTwo with Voice Mail (2) $71.95 

 
Nonrecurring: 

 
A nonrecurring charge will not apply for installation of the features for Simple 
Choice/Business Assist Advantage.  Installation, moves, and changes to the access 
line(s) will incur the appropriate nonrecurring charges found in Section 5. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(1) Simple Choice  One and Simple Choice Two is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX 

customers. 
 
(2) Effective September 15, 2010 Simple Choice One and Simple Choice Two are not available to 

new customers and are limited to lines in service for existing customers. 
 
 

 
 

(T) 
 
 
 

 
 
 
(D) 
 
 (T) 
 
 
  
 
(D) (T) 

 
(D) 
 
 
 
 
 (I) 
 
(D) (T) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 (T) 
 
 
 (T) 

 

 
Issued: December 1, 2011 Effective: January 1, 2012 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2012-0251 

CANCELLED 
September 1, 2014 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2015-0039



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 7th Revised Sheet 6 
 Cancels 6th Revised Sheet 6 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
2. SIMPLE CHOICE/BUSINESS ASSIST ADVANTAGE * (Continued) 
 
 C. TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 

See Section 14, Sheet 3 
 

  D. RATES 
 RG A1,A2,A3 RG A4 RG A5 
 Monthly Monthly Monthly 
 Rate Rate Rate 

1. Residence 
 

Simple Choice $27.95 $27.95 $27.95 
 
Simple ChoiceTwo with Voice Mail # $48.95 $47.95 $47.95 
 

 RG A1,A2 RG A3,A4 RG A5 
 Monthly Monthly Monthly 
 Rate Rate Rate 

2. Business 
 
Business Assist Advantage $38.95 $38.95 $38.95 
 
Simple ChoiceTwo with Voice Mail # $71.95 $71.95 $70.95 

 
Nonrecurring: 

 
A nonrecurring charge will not apply for installation of the features for Simple 
Choice/Business Assist Advantage.  Installation, moves, and changes to the access 
line(s) will incur the appropriate nonrecurring charges found in Section 5. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
# Effective September 15, 2010 Simple Choice One and Simple Choice Two are not 

available to new customers and are limited to lines in service for existing customers. 
 
* Simple Choice  One and Simple Choice Two is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX 

customers. 
 

 
 

(T) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(C) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(C) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(N) 
(N) 

 
Issued: August 16, 2010 Effective: September 15, 2010 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 

FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2011-0070

CANCELLED 
January 1, 2012 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2012-0251



 

 SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 6th Revised Sheet  6 
 Cancels 5th Revised Sheet  6 
  

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 

 
PACKAGED SERVICES  

 
 
SIMPLE CHOICE™/BUSINESS ASSIST™ ADVANTAGE * (Continued)  
 

C. TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 

See Section 14, Sheet 3 
 

 
D. RATES  

RG A1,A2,A3 RG A4 RG A5 
Monthly Monthly Monthly 
Rate Rate Rate 

1. Residence 
 

Simple Choice™ $27.95 $27.95 $27.95 (I) 
 
Simple Choice™Two with Voice Mail $48.95 $47.95 $47.95 (I) 
 

RG A1,A2 RG A3,A4 RG A5 
Monthly Monthly Monthly 
Rate Rate Rate 

2. Business 
 
Business Assist™ Advantage $38.95 $38.95 $38.95 (I) 
 
Simple Choice™Two with Voice Mail $71.95 $71.95 $70.95 (I) 

 
Nonrecurring: 

 
A nonrecurring charge will not apply for installation of the features for Simple 
Choice™/Business Assist™ Advantage.  Installation, moves, and changes to the 
access line(s) will incur the appropriate nonrecurring charges found in Section 5. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* Simple Choice ™/Business Assist™ Advantage is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX customers.  
 
 
 
Issued: July 15, 2008 Effective: September 1, 2008 

Chantel Mosby 
Director, Tariffs and Compliance 

Monroe, Louisiana 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission

CANCELLED  
September 15, 2010 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2011-0070



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 5th Revised Sheet 6 
 Cancels 4th Revised Sheet 6 
  

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 

 
PACKAGED SERVICES  

 
 
SIMPLE CHOICE™/BUSINESS ASSIST™ ADVANTAGE * (Continued) (T) 
 

C. TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 

See Section 14, Sheet 3 
 

 
D. RATES  

RG A1,A2,A3 RG A4 RG A5 
Monthly Monthly Monthly 
Rate Rate Rate 

1. Residence 
 

Simple Choice™ $26.95 $26.95 $26.95 
 
Simple Choice™Two with Voice Mail $46.95 $45.95 $45.95 
 

RG A1,A2 RG A3,A4 RG A5 
Monthly Monthly Monthly 
Rate Rate Rate 

2. Business 
 
Business Assist™ Advantage $37.95 $37.95 $37.95 
 
Simple Choice™Two with Voice Mail $68.95 $68.95 $67.95 

 
Nonrecurring: 

 
 A nonrecurring charge will not apply for installation of the features for Simple 

Choice™/Business Assist™ Advantage.  Installation, moves, and changes to the 
access line(s) will incur the appropriate nonrecurring charges found in Section 5. 

 
 
 
 
* Simple Choice ™/Business Assist™ Advantage is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX customers. (N) 
 
 
 
Issued: May 21, 2007 Effective: June 20, 2007 

Chantel Mosby 
Manager, Tariffs and Compliance 

Monroe, Louisiana 
 

Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission

CANCELLED 
September 1, 2008 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission



			

Cancelled 
June 20, 2007 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
 



		



																		



					



									



									

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 2nd Revised Sheet  8 
 Cancels1st Revised Sheet  8 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 

 
PACKAGED SERVICES  

 
3.  SELECT PAK/BUSINESS ASSIST SELECT (1)  
 
A. CONDITIONS 

 
Select Pak/Business Assist Select consists of the following features only.  Charges 
for other services offered by CenturyTel, such as access lines, are in addition to 
this package rate. 
 
Customers who subscribe to Select Pak/Business Assist Select may choose any or 
all of the following services (where available): 
 
Caller ID 
Call Waiting 
Call Waiting ID 
Call Forwarding 
3-Way Calling 

 
B. RATES 
 Select Pak Business Assist 
 Per Line Select 

 
Monthly Rate Residence $14.95 --- 
Monthly Rate Business --- $14.95 

 
4. CALLER ID EXTRA  

 
The Company will offer a feature plan to residential customers who subscribe to Caller ID Name 
and Number, Call Waiting, Call Waiting ID and Call Forward for a package price of $10.95 per 
month.  In addition, all applicable nonrecurring charges will be waived. 

 
5. CALLER ID PLUS 

 
The Company will offer a feature plan to residential customers who subscribe to Caller ID Name 
and Number, Call Waiting and Call Waiting ID where available, for a package price of $9.39 per  (I) 
month.  In addition, all applicable nonrecurring charges will be waived. 

 
 
 
 
(1) Grandfathered to existing customers at existing locations.  
 
Issued: July 15, 2008 Effective: September 1, 2008 

Chantel Mosby 
Director, Tariffs and Compliance 

Monroe, LA 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 1st Revised Sheet 8 
 Cancels Original Sheet 8 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 

 
PACKAGED SERVICES  

 
3.  SELECT PAK/BUSINESS ASSIST SELECT (1) (C) 
 
A. CONDITIONS 

 
Select Pak/Business Assist Select consists of the following features only.  
Charges for other services offered by CenturyTel, such as access lines, 
are in addition to this package rate. 
 
Customers who subscribe to Select Pak/Business Assist Select may 
choose any or all of the following services (where available): 
 
Caller ID 
Call Waiting 
Call Waiting ID 
Call Forwarding 
3-Way Calling 

 
B. RATES 
 Select Pak Business Assist 
 Per Line Select 

 
Monthly Rate Residence $14.95 --- 
Monthly Rate Business --- $14.95 

 
4. CALLER ID EXTRA (N) 

 
The Company will offer a feature plan to residential customers who subscribe to Caller 
ID Name and Number, Call Waiting, Call Waiting ID and Call Forward for a package 
price of $10.95 per month.  In addition, all applicable nonrecurring charges will be 
waived. 

 
5. CALLER ID PLUS 

 
The Company will offer a feature plan to residential customers who subscribe to Caller 
ID Name and Number, Call Waiting and Call Waiting ID where available, for a package 
price of $8.95 per month.  In addition, all applicable nonrecurring charges will be 
waived. 

 
 
(1) Grandfathered to existing customers at existing locations. (N) 
 
Issued: March 4, 2008 Effective: April 3, 2008 

Chantel Mosby 
Manager, Tariffs and Compliance 

Monroe, LA 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission

CANCELLED 
September 1, 2008 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission
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April 3, 2008 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 6th Revised Sheet 9 
 Cancels 5th Revised Sheet 9 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
6. BUSINESS UNLIMITED SERVICE 
 

A. Description 
 

Business customers with 1-10 lines will be eligible for discounted unlimited calling services.  
Subscription to the Business Unlimited bundle includes one line of Unlimited Local Calling 
with a choice of calling features offered by the Company and unlimited long distance 
calling provided by CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC.  Additional lines of unlimited local and 
long distance calling, up to a maximum of ten (10) lines, may be added.  The monthly rate 
for Business Unlimited does not include applicable taxes and surcharges. 

 
 
 
 
 

Metered/measured line services, PBX, Key, or Centrex accounts are not eligible for Business 
Unlimited.  Unlimited toll and EAS services are included.  Metropolitan Calling Area (MCA) 
Plan, where available, is included with Customer’s acceptance of the MCA NPA/NXX. 
Unlimited Long Distance does not apply to metered/measured line services, PBX, Key, or 
Centrex accounts.  Unlimited Long Distance services are provided by CenturyTel Long 
Distance, LLC. The customer must subscribe to the CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC Basic 
Business Unlimited Long Distance Bundle for each Business Unlimited line.  Business 
Unlimited is for typical domestic voice usage only, and cannot be used for any purpose 
inconsistent with typical domestic voice usage.  If usage under this plan is not consistent with 
typical domestic voice usage, as determined in the Company’s sole discretion, the Company 
reserves the right to move customer to an alternative plan or may suspend, restrict or cancel 
customer’s service.   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

B. Monthly Rates 
 

The following rates apply in addition to the monthly rates applicable for companion long 
distance service provided by CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC. 

 
Primary Access  

Line Charge 
Additional Access 

Line Charge 
$40.00 $40.00 

 

 
 
 
 
 

(N) 
 
 

(T) 
 
 
 

(T) 
 

(D) 
 

(D) 
 

(T) 
(T) 

 
 
 

(T) 
 

(T) 
 

(T) 
 

(D) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(D) 
(N) 

 
 

(N) 
 

(T) 
 

(T) 
 

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE: 
November 6, 2013 By: Darlene N. Terry December 6, 2013 
 Manager - Tariffs 
 5454 West 110th Street 
MO13-09 Overland Park, KS  66211 Filed 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2014-0211

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
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SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 5th Revised Sheet 9 
 Cancels 4th Revised Sheet 9 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
6. BUSINESS UNLIMITED SERVICE 
 

Business customers with 1-10 lines will be eligible for discounted unlimited calling services.  
Subscription to the Business Unlimited bundle includes one line of Unlimited Local & Long Distance 
Calling and choice of calling features.  Additional lines of Unlimited Local and Long Distance 
calling, up to a maximum of ten (10) lines, may be added plus all other applicable monthly service 
charges.   
 
For Customers with 4-10 lines, a 12 month minimum service commitment is required.  An early 
termination fee of $500 will be applied if the service is canceled before the 12 month minimum 
service commitment period has expired.   
 
Unlimited Local Calling does not apply to metered/measured line services, PBX, Key, or Centrex 
accounts.  Unlimited toll and EAS services are included.  Metropolitan Calling Area (MCA) 
Plan, where available, is included with Customer’s acceptance of the MCA NPA/NXX. 
Unlimited Long Distance does not apply to metered/measured line services, PBX, Key, or Centrex 
accounts.  Unlimited Long Distance services are provided by CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC. To 
receive Unlimited Long Distance plan rates, customer must choose CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC 
as their IntraLATA and InterLATA toll carrier.  The Unlimited Calling plan is for typical domestic 
voice usage only, and cannot be used for any purpose inconsistent with typical domestic voice 
usage.  If usage under this plan is not consistent with typical domestic voice usage, as determined 
in CenturyTel’s sole discretion, CenturyTel reserves the right to move customer to an alternative 
plan or may suspend, restrict or cancel customer’s service.  Further, calls that do not fall within the 
Unlimited Long Distance plan include but are not limited to fax and data calls (billed at 10 cents per 
minute; includes calls to long distance dial-up Internet providers), calls to 900 numbers, directory 
assistance, calling card, operator services, international calling, toll free calling services, 
commercial facsimile, auto-dialing, resale, call centers and direct telemarketing centers. Additional 
costs apply for operator services, international calls, directory assistance, calling card rates and 
payphone surcharges. Long distance plan rates apply to direct dialed U.S. calls including Alaska, 
U.S. Puerto Rico, Guam and U.S.V.I. 

 
 Monthly Charge Monthly Charge 
 for primary for each additional 
 Access Line Access Line 

 
 $76.95 $50.00 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(T) 
(T) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(I) 
 

 
Issued: December 1, 2011 Effective: January 1, 2012 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 
FILED 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2012-0251 

CANCELLED 
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SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel  Section 14 
 4th Revised Sheet 9 
 Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet 9 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 

 
PACKAGED SERVICES  

 
 

6. Business Unlimited Service (C) 

Business customers with 1-10 lines will be eligible for discounted unlimited calling services. (C) 
Subscription to the Business Unlimited bundle includes one line of Unlimited Local & Long 
Distance Calling and choice of calling features.  Additional lines of Unlimited Local and Long (C) 
Distance calling, up to a maximum of ten (10) lines, may be added plus all other applicable (C) 
monthly service charges.   
For Customers with 4-10 lines, a 12 month minimum service commitment is required.  An early 
termination fee of $500 will be applied if the service is canceled before the 12 month minimum 
service commitment period has expired.   

Unlimited Local Calling does not apply to metered/measured line services, PBX, Key, or Centrex 
accounts. Toll and EAS services are not included in Local Calling plan. Unlimited Long Distance 
does not apply to metered/measured line services, PBX, Key, or Centrex accounts.  Unlimited 
Long Distance services are provided by CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC. To receive Unlimited 
Long Distance plan rates, customer must choose CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC as their 
IntraLATA and InterLATA toll carrier.  The Unlimited Calling plan is for typical domestic voice 
usage only, and cannot be used for any purpose inconsistent with typical domestic voice usage.  
If usage under this plan is not consistent with typical domestic voice usage, as determined in 
CenturyTel’s sole discretion, CenturyTel reserves the right to move customer to an alternative 
plan or may suspend, restrict or cancel customer’s service.  Further, calls that do not fall within 
the Unlimited Long Distance plan include but are not limited to fax and data calls (billed at 10 
cents per minute; includes calls to long distance dial-up Internet providers), calls to 900 numbers, 
directory assistance, calling card, operator services, international calling, toll free calling services, 
commercial facsimile, auto-dialing, resale, call centers and direct telemarketing centers. 
Additional costs apply for operator services, international calls, directory assistance, calling card 
rates and payphone surcharges. Long distance plan rates apply to direct dialed U.S. calls 
including Alaska, U.S. Puerto Rico, Guam and U.S.V.I. 

 
 Monthly Charge Monthly Charge (C) 
 for primary for each additional 
 Access Line Access Line 

 
 $69.95 $50.00 (C) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issued: October 31, 2008 Effective: November 30, 2008 

Chantel Mosby 
Director, Tariffs and Compliance 

Monroe, Louisiana 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2009-0311
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SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 3rd Revised Sheet 9 
 Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 9 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 

 
PACKAGED SERVICES  

 
 

6. Business Unlimited Promotion 

During the 90-day promotional period beginning October 3, 2008, business customers with 1-10 (C) 
lines will be eligible for discounted unlimited calling services.  Subscription to the Business 
Unlimited bundle includes one line of Unlimited Local & Long Distance Calling for $69.95 and 
choice of calling features.  Additional lines of Unlimited Local and Long Distance calling, up to a 
maximum of ten (10) lines, may be added at a rate of $50.00 per line plus all other applicable 
monthly service charges.   
For Customers with 4-10 lines, a 12 month minimum service commitment is required.  An early 
termination fee of $500 will be applied if the service is canceled before the 12 month minimum 
service commitment period has expired.   

Unlimited Local Calling does not apply to metered/measured line services, PBX, Key, or Centrex 
accounts. Toll and EAS services are not included in Local Calling plan. Unlimited Long Distance 
does not apply to metered/measured line services, PBX, Key, or Centrex accounts.  Unlimited 
Long Distance services are provided by CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC. To receive Unlimited 
Long Distance plan rates, customer must choose CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC as their 
IntraLATA and InterLATA toll carrier.  The Unlimited Calling plan is for typical domestic voice 
usage only, and cannot be used for any purpose inconsistent with typical domestic voice usage.  
If usage under this plan is not consistent with typical domestic voice usage, as determined in 
CenturyTel’s sole discretion, CenturyTel reserves the right to move customer to an alternative 
plan or may suspend, restrict or cancel customer’s service.  Further, calls that do not fall within 
the Unlimited Long Distance plan include but are not limited to fax and data calls (billed at 10 
cents per minute; includes calls to long distance dial-up Internet providers), calls to 900 numbers, 
directory assistance, calling card, operator services, international calling, toll free calling services, 
commercial facsimile, auto-dialing, resale, call centers and direct telemarketing centers. 
Additional costs apply for operator services, international calls, directory assistance, calling card 
rates and payphone surcharges. Long distance plan rates apply to direct dialed U.S. calls 
including Alaska, U.S. Puerto Rico, Guam and U.S.V.I. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issued: September 23, 2008 Effective: October 3, 2008 
 Chantel Mosby 
 Director, Tariffs and Compliance 
 Monroe, Louisiana 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commision

CANCELLED 
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SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
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 2nd Revised Sheet 9 
 Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 9 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 

 
PACKAGED SERVICES  

 
 

6. Business Unlimited Promotion 

During the 90-day promotional period beginning July 1, 2008, business customers with 1-10 lines (C) 
will be eligible for discounted unlimited calling services.  Subscription to the Business Unlimited 
bundle includes one line of Unlimited Local & Long Distance Calling for $69.95 and choice of 
calling features.  Additional lines of Unlimited Local and Long Distance calling, up to a maximum 
of ten (10) lines, may be added at a rate of $50.00 per line plus all other applicable monthly 
service charges.   
For Customers with 4-10 lines, a 12 month minimum service commitment is required.  An early 
termination fee of $500 will be applied if the service is canceled before the 12 month minimum 
service commitment period has expired.   

Unlimited Local Calling does not apply to metered/measured line services, PBX, Key, or Centrex 
accounts. Toll and EAS services are not included in Local Calling plan. Unlimited Long Distance 
does not apply to metered/measured line services, PBX, Key, or Centrex accounts.  Unlimited 
Long Distance services are provided by CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC. To receive Unlimited 
Long Distance plan rates, customer must choose CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC as their 
IntraLATA and InterLATA toll carrier.  The Unlimited Calling plan is for typical domestic voice 
usage only, and cannot be used for any purpose inconsistent with typical domestic voice usage.  
If usage under this plan is not consistent with typical domestic voice usage, as determined in 
CenturyTel’s sole discretion, CenturyTel reserves the right to move customer to an alternative 
plan or may suspend, restrict or cancel customer’s service.  Further, calls that do not fall within 
the Unlimited Long Distance plan include but are not limited to fax and data calls (billed at 10 
cents per minute; includes calls to long distance dial-up Internet providers), calls to 900 numbers, 
directory assistance, calling card, operator services, international calling, toll free calling services, 
commercial facsimile, auto-dialing, resale, call centers and direct telemarketing centers. 
Additional costs apply for operator services, international calls, directory assistance, calling card 
rates and payphone surcharges. Long distance plan rates apply to direct dialed U.S. calls 
including Alaska, U.S. Puerto Rico, Guam and U.S.V.I. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issued: June 19, 2008 Effective: June 29, 2008 
 Chantel Mosby 
 Director, Tariffs and Compliance 
 Monroe, Louisiana 
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Missouri Public 

Service Commission
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October 3, 2008 
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Service Commission



 
SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
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GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 

 
PACKAGED SERVICES  

 
 

6. Business Unlimited Promotion (C) 

During the 90-day promotional period beginning April 1, 2008, business customers with 1-10 lines 
will be eligible for discounted unlimited calling services.  Subscription to the Business Unlimited 
bundle includes one line of Unlimited Local & Long Distance Calling for $69.95 and choice of 
calling features.  Additional lines of Unlimited Local and Long Distance calling, up to a maximum 
of ten (10) lines, may be added at a rate of $50.00 per line plus all other applicable monthly 
service charges.   

For Customers with 4-10 lines, a 12 month minimum service commitment is required.  An early 
termination fee of $500 will be applied if the service is canceled before the 12 month minimum 
service commitment period has expired.   

Unlimited Local Calling does not apply to metered/measured line services, PBX, Key, or Centrex 
accounts. Toll and EAS services are not included in Local Calling plan. Unlimited Long Distance 
does not apply to metered/measured line services, PBX, Key, or Centrex accounts.  Unlimited 
Long Distance services are provided by CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC. To receive Unlimited 
Long Distance plan rates, customer must choose CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC as their 
IntraLATA and InterLATA toll carrier.  The Unlimited Calling plan is for typical domestic voice 
usage only, and cannot be used for any purpose inconsistent with typical domestic voice usage.  
If usage under this plan is not consistent with typical domestic voice usage, as determined in 
CenturyTel’s sole discretion, CenturyTel reserves the right to move customer to an alternative 
plan or may suspend, restrict or cancel customer’s service.  Further, calls that do not fall within 
the Unlimited Long Distance plan include but are not limited to fax and data calls (billed at 10 
cents per minute; includes calls to long distance dial-up Internet providers), calls to 900 numbers, 
directory assistance, calling card, operator services, international calling, toll free calling services, 
commercial facsimile, auto-dialing, resale, call centers and direct telemarketing centers. 
Additional costs apply for operator services, international calls, directory assistance, calling card 
rates and payphone surcharges. Long distance plan rates apply to direct dialed U.S. calls 
including Alaska, U.S. Puerto Rico, Guam and U.S.V.I. (C) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issued: March 14, 2008 Effective: March 24, 2008 
 Chantel Mosby 
 Director, Tariffs and Compliance 
 Monroe, Louisiana 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission

CANCELLED 
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Service Commission
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SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 8th Revised Sheet 9.1 
 Cancels 7th Revised Sheet 9.1 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

7. Business 4+ Lines: 
 

For a period of 90 days beginning July 10, 2009, CenturyTel will offer new Business(1) 
Customers with four or more lines a one (1) month waiver on their monthly recurring access line 
charges. 
 
(1) Excludes ISDN, PRI, DCS and DTS services. 

 
8. Business 1-3 Lines 
 

For a period of 90 days beginning July 10, 2009, CenturyTel will offer new Winback or Save 
Business Customers with three or less lines a one (1) month waiver on their monthly recurring 
access line charges. 
 

 
9. Economy Pak Promotion 

 
During the period November 12, 2009 through December 31, 2011, the Company will provide 
residential customers with an access line, the subscriber line charge, Caller ID and Call Waiting 
for $24.95.  Customers willing to have term commitments will have a $5.00 reduction a month 
for a 12 month commitment. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(C) 

 
Issued: March 22, 2011 Effective: April 1, 2011 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 
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October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
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 Cancels 6th Revised Sheet 9.1 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

7. Business 4+ Lines: 
 

For a period of 90 days beginning July 10, 2009, CenturyTel will offer new Business(1) 
Customers with four or more lines a one (1) month waiver on their monthly recurring access line 
charges. 
 
(1) Excludes ISDN, PRI, DCS and DTS services. 

 
8. Business 1-3 Lines 
 

For a period of 90 days beginning July 10, 2009, CenturyTel will offer new Winback or Save 
Business Customers with three or less lines a one (1) month waiver on their monthly recurring 
access line charges. 
 

 
9. Economy Pak Promotion 

 
During the period November 12, 2009 through March 31, 2011, the Company will provide 
residential customers with an access line, the subscriber line charge, Caller ID and Call Waiting 
for $24.95.  Customers willing to have term commitments will have a $5.00 reduction a month 
for a 12 month commitment. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(C) 

 
Issued: September 21, 2010 Effective: October 1, 2010 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 
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Service Commission 
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SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 6th Revised Sheet 9.1 
 Cancels 5th Revised Sheet 9.1 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

7. Business 4+ Lines: 
 

For a period of 90 days beginning July 10, 2009, CenturyTel will offer new Business(1) 
Customers with four or more lines a one (1) month waiver on their monthly recurring access line 
charges. 
 
(1) Excludes ISDN, PRI, DCS and DTS services. 

 
8. Business 1-3 Lines 
 

For a period of 90 days beginning July 10, 2009, CenturyTel will offer new Winback or Save 
Business Customers with three or less lines a one (1) month waiver on their monthly recurring 
access line charges. 
 

 
9. Economy Pak Promotion 

 
During the period November 12, 2009 through September 30, 2010, the Company will provide 
residential customers with an access line, the subscriber line charge, Caller ID and Call Waiting 
for $24.95.  Customers willing to have term commitments will have a $5.00 reduction a month 
for a 12 month commitment. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(C) 

 
Issued: June 21, 2010 Effective: July 1, 2010 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 
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SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
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 Cancels 4th Revised Sheet 9.1 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

7. Business 4+ Lines: 
 

For a period of 90 days beginning July 10, 2009, CenturyTel will offer new Business(1) 
Customers with four or more lines a one (1) month waiver on their monthly recurring access line 
charges. 
 
(1) Excludes ISDN, PRI, DCS and DTS services. 

 
8. Business 1-3 Lines 
 

For a period of 90 days beginning July 10, 2009, CenturyTel will offer new Winback or Save 
Business Customers with three or less lines a one (1) month waiver on their monthly recurring 
access line charges. 
 

 
9. Economy Pak Promotion 

 
During the period November 12, 2009 through June 30, 2010, the Company will provide 
residential customers with an access line, the subscriber line charge, Caller ID and Call Waiting 
for $24.95.  Customers willing to have term commitments will have a $5.00 reduction a month 
for a 12 month commitment. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(C) 

 
Issued: March 22, 2010 Effective: April 1, 2010 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 
FILED  
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SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
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GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
 

7. Business 4+ Lines: 
 

For a period of 90 days beginning July 10, 2009, CenturyTel will offer new Business(1) 
Customers with four or more lines a one (1) month waiver on their monthly recurring access line 
charges. 
 
(1) Excludes ISDN, PRI, DCS and DTS services. 

 
8. Business 1-3 Lines 
 

For a period of 90 days beginning July 10, 2009, CenturyTel will offer new Winback or Save 
Business Customers with three or less lines a one (1) month waiver on their monthly recurring 
access line charges. 
 

 
9. Economy Pak Promotion 

 
During the period November 12, 2009 through March 31, 2010, the Company will provide 
residential customers with an access line, the subscriber line charge, caller id and call waiting 
for $24.95.  Customers willing to have term commitments will have a $5.00 reduction a month 
for a 12 month commitment. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(T) 
 

(C) 

 
 
 
ISSUED:  EFFECTIVE: 
November 2, 2009 By: Darlene N. Terry November 12, 2009 
 Manager - Tariffs 
 5454 West 110th Street 
 Overland Park, KS  66211 

FILED  
Missouri Public  
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GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 

 
PACKAGED SERVICES 

 
 

7. Business 4+ Lines:
 

For a period of 90 days beginning July 10, 2009, CenturyTel will offer new (C) 
Business(1) Customers with four or more lines a one (1) month waiver on their 
monthly recurring access line charges. 
 
(1) Excludes ISDN, PRI, DCS and DTS services. 

  
 

8. Business 1-3 Lines
 

For a period of 90 days beginning July 10, 2009, CenturyTel will offer new (C) 
Winback or Save Business Customers with three or less lines a one (1) month 
waiver on their monthly recurring access line charges. 
 

 
9. Economy Pack Promotion  

 
For a period of 90 days beginning July 10, 2009, the Company will provide (C)
residential customers with an access line, the subscriber line charge, caller id 
and call waiting for $24.95.  Customers willing to have term commitments will 
have a $5.00 reduction a month for a 12 month commitment.  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issued: June 30, 2009 Effective: July 10, 2009 
 Chantel Mosby 
 Director, Tariffs and Compliance 
 Monroe, Louisiana 
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Service Commission 
JI-2009-0897

CANCELLED 
November 12, 2009 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2010-0321 



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC    PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 2nd Revised Sheet 9.1 
 Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 9.1 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 

 
PACKAGED SERVICES  

 
 

7. Business 4+ Lines: 
 

For a period of 90 days beginning April 1, 2009, CenturyTel will offer new (C) 
Business(1) Customers with four or more lines a one (1) month waiver on their 
monthly recurring access line charges. 
 
(1) Excludes ISDN, PRI, DCS and DTS services. 

  
 

8. Business 1-3 Lines 
 

For a period of 90 days beginning April 1, 2009, CenturyTel will offer new (C) 
Winback or Save Business Customers with three or less lines a one (1) month 
waiver on their monthly recurring access line charges. 
 

 
9. Economy Pack Promotion  

 
For a period of 90 days beginning April 1, 2009, the Company will provide (C)
residential customers with an access line, the subscriber line charge, caller id 
and call waiting for $24.95.  Customers willing to have term commitments will 
have a $5.00 reduction a month for a 12 month commitment.  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issued: March 13, 2009 Effective: March 23, 2009 
 Chantel Mosby 
 Director, Tariffs and Compliance 
 Monroe, Louisiana 
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SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 1st Revised Sheet 9.1 
 Cancels Original Sheet 9.1 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 

 
PACKAGED SERVICES  

 
 

7. Business 4+ Lines: 
 

For a period of 90 days beginning November 13, 2008, CenturyTel will offer new (C) 
Business(1) Customers with four or more lines a one (1) month waiver on their 
monthly recurring access line charges. 
 
(1) Excludes ISDN, PRI, DCS and DTS services. 

  
 

8. Business 1-3 Lines 
 

For a period of 90 days beginning November 13, 2008, CenturyTel will offer new (C) 
Winback or Save Business Customers with three or less lines a one (1) month 
waiver on their monthly recurring access line charges. 
 

 
9. Economy Pack Promotion (N) 

 
For a period of 90 days beginning November 13, 2008, the Company will provide 
residential customers with an access line, the subscriber line charge, caller id 
and call waiting for $24.95.  Customers willing to have term commitments will 
have a $5.00 reduction a month for a 12 month commitment. (N) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issued: November 3, 2008 Effective: November 13, 2008 
 Chantel Mosby 
 Director, Tariffs and Compliance 
 Monroe, Louisiana 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commision 
JI-2009-0316

Cancelled  
March 23, 2008 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2009-0648



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 Original Sheet 9.1 
 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 

 
PACKAGED SERVICES  

 
 

7. Business 4+ Lines: (N) 
 

For a period of 90 days beginning August 1, 2008, CenturyTel will offer new 
Business(1) Customers with four or more lines a one (1) month waiver on their 
monthly recurring access line charges. 
 
(1) Excludes ISDN, PRI, DCS and DTS services. 

  
 

8. Business 1-3 Lines 
 

For a period of 90 days beginning August 1, 2008, CenturyTel will offer new 
Winback or Save Business Customers with three or less lines a one (1) month 
waiver on their monthly recurring access line charges. (N) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issued: July 22, 2008 Effective: August 1, 2008 
 Chantel Mosby 
 Director, Tariffs and Compliance 
 Monroe, Louisiana 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission

CANCELLED 
November 13, 2008 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2009-0316



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 7th Revised Sheet 9.2 
 Cancels 6th Revised Sheet 9.2 
  

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

10. Economy Pak Plus (768 Kpbs) 
 
During the period November 12, 2009 through December 31, 2011, the Company will provide 
residential customers with an Access Line, Caller Id, Call Waiting, Call Waiting Id and 768K High 
Speed Internet for $49.95.  This service is only offered where the services are technically 
available.  This is offered in the following exchanges:  Aurora, Brunswick, Cameron, Concordia, 
Everton, Ewing, Golden City, Greenfield, Labelle, Lawson, Lewistown, Macon, Mt. Vernon, 
Sarcoxie, Savannah. 
 
During the period November 12, 2009 through December 31, 2011, the Company will provide 
residential customers with an Access Line, Caller Id, Call Waiting, Call Waiting Id and 768K High 
Speed Internet for $59.95.  This service is only offered where the services are technically 
available.  This is offered in the following exchanges:  Amazonia, Annapolis, Arcola, Avenue 
City, Avilla, Belleview, Belgrade, Birch Tree, Boss, Braymer, Bronaugh, Bunker, Caledonia, 
Canton, Centerville, Clarence, Clarksdale, Collins, Cosby, Easton, Edgar Springs, Eldorado 
Springs, Ellsinore, Eminence, Fremont, Gower, Grovespring, Hamilton, Hartville, Helena, 
Houston, Hunnewell, Humansville, Irondale, Ironton, Jericho Springs, Kahoka, Keytesville, 
Kidder, Kingston, Laddonia, Lagrange, Laplata, Lawson, Lesterville, Licking, Lowry City, Manes, 
Maysville, Milo, Monroe City, Montauk, Monticello, Mountain Grove, Nebo, Norwood, Oates, 
Osborn, Osceola, Palmyra, Paris, Perry, Plattsburg, Potosi, Raymondville, Revere, Roby, 
Rockville, Schell City, Shelbina, Shelbyville, Sheldon. Stewartsville, Timber, Trimble, Turney, 
Van Buren, Vanzant, Walker, Weaubleau, West Quincy, Winona, Wayland. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

(C) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(C) 

 
Issued: March 22, 2011 Effective: April 1, 2011 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 

 

FILED  
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2011-0478 

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 6th Revised Sheet 9.2 
 Cancels 5th Revised Sheet 9.2 
  

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

10. Economy Pak Plus (768 Kpbs) 
 
During the period November 12, 2009 through March 31, 2011, the Company will provide 
residential customers with an Access Line, Caller Id, Call Waiting, Call Waiting Id and 768K High 
Speed Internet for $49.95.  This service is only offered where the services are technically 
available.  This is offered in the following exchanges:  Aurora, Brunswick, Cameron, Concordia, 
Everton, Ewing, Golden City, Greenfield, Labelle, Lawson, Lewistown, Macon, Mt. Vernon, 
Sarcoxie, Savannah. 
 
During the period November 12, 2009 through March 31, 2011, the Company will provide 
residential customers with an Access Line, Caller Id, Call Waiting, Call Waiting Id and 768K High 
Speed Internet for $59.95.  This service is only offered where the services are technically 
available.  This is offered in the following exchanges:  Amazonia, Annapolis, Arcola, Avenue 
City, Avilla, Belleview, Belgrade, Birch Tree, Boss, Braymer, Bronaugh, Bunker, Caledonia, 
Canton, Centerville, Clarence, Clarksdale, Collins, Cosby, Easton, Edgar Springs, Eldorado 
Springs, Ellsinore, Eminence, Fremont, Gower, Grovespring, Hamilton, Hartville, Helena, 
Houston, Hunnewell, Humansville, Irondale, Ironton, Jericho Springs, Kahoka, Keytesville, 
Kidder, Kingston, Laddonia, Lagrange, Laplata, Lawson, Lesterville, Licking, Lowry City, Manes, 
Maysville, Milo, Monroe City, Montauk, Monticello, Mountain Grove, Nebo, Norwood, Oates, 
Osborn, Osceola, Palmyra, Paris, Perry, Plattsburg, Potosi, Raymondville, Revere, Roby, 
Rockville, Schell City, Shelbina, Shelbyville, Sheldon. Stewartsville, Timber, Trimble, Turney, 
Van Buren, Vanzant, Walker, Weaubleau, West Quincy, Winona, Wayland. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

(C) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(C) 

 
Issued: September 21, 2010 Effective: October 1, 2010 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 
FILED  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2011-0140 

CANCELLED 
April 1, 2011 

Missouri Public  
Service Commisison 

JI-2011-0478



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 5th Revised Sheet 9.2 
 Cancels 4th Revised Sheet 9.2 
  

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

10. Economy Pak Plus (768 Kpbs) 
 
During the period November 12, 2009 through September 30, 2010, the Company will provide 
residential customers with an Access Line, Caller Id, Call Waiting, Call Waiting Id and 768K High 
Speed Internet for $49.95.  This service is only offered where the services are technically 
available.  This is offered in the following exchanges:  Aurora, Brunswick, Cameron, Concordia, 
Everton, Ewing, Golden City, Greenfield, Labelle, Lawson, Lewistown, Macon, Mt. Vernon, 
Sarcoxie, Savannah. 
 
During the period November 12, 2009 through September 30, 2010, the Company will provide 
residential customers with an Access Line, Caller Id, Call Waiting, Call Waiting Id and 768K High 
Speed Internet for $59.95.  This service is only offered where the services are technically 
available.  This is offered in the following exchanges:  Amazonia, Annapolis, Arcola, Avenue 
City, Avilla, Belleview, Belgrade, Birch Tree, Boss, Braymer, Bronaugh, Bunker, Caledonia, 
Canton, Centerville, Clarence, Clarksdale, Collins, Cosby, Easton, Edgar Springs, Eldorado 
Springs, Ellsinore, Eminence, Fremont, Gower, Grovespring, Hamilton, Hartville, Helena, 
Houston, Hunnewell, Humansville, Irondale, Ironton, Jericho Springs, Kahoka, Keytesville, 
Kidder, Kingston, Laddonia, Lagrange, Laplata, Lawson, Lesterville, Licking, Lowry City, Manes, 
Maysville, Milo, Monroe City, Montauk, Monticello, Mountain Grove, Nebo, Norwood, Oates, 
Osborn, Osceola, Palmyra, Paris, Perry, Plattsburg, Potosi, Raymondville, Revere, Roby, 
Rockville, Schell City, Shelbina, Shelbyville, Sheldon. Stewartsville, Timber, Trimble, Turney, 
Van Buren, Vanzant, Walker, Weaubleau, West Quincy, Winona, Wayland. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

(C) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(C) 

 
Issued: June 21, 2010 Effective: July 1, 2010 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 

FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2010-0736 

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2010 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2011-0140 



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 4th Revised Sheet 9.2 
 Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet 9.2 
  

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

10. Economy Pak Plus (768 Kpbs) 
 
During the period November 12, 2009 through June 30, 2010, the Company will provide 
residential customers with an Access Line, Caller Id, Call Waiting, Call Waiting Id and 768K 
High Speed Internet for $49.95.  This service is only offered where the services are technically 
available.  This is offered in the following exchanges:  Aurora, Brunswick, Cameron, Concordia, 
Everton, Ewing, Golden City, Greenfield, Labelle, Lawson, Lewistown, Macon, Mt. Vernon, 
Sarcoxie, Savannah. 
 
During the period November 12, 2009 through June 30, 2010, the Company will provide 
residential customers with an Access Line, Caller Id, Call Waiting, Call Waiting Id and 768K 
High Speed Internet for $59.95.  This service is only offered where the services are technically 
available.  This is offered in the following exchanges:  Amazonia, Annapolis, Arcola, Avenue 
City, Avilla, Belleview, Belgrade, Birch Tree, Boss, Braymer, Bronaugh, Bunker, Caledonia, 
Canton, Centerville, Clarence, Clarksdale, Collins, Cosby, Easton, Edgar Springs, Eldorado 
Springs, Ellsinore, Eminence, Fremont, Gower, Grovespring, Hamilton, Hartville, Helena, 
Houston, Hunnewell, Humansville, Irondale, Ironton, Jericho Springs, Kahoka, Keytesville, 
Kidder, Kingston, Laddonia, Lagrange, Laplata, Lawson, Lesterville, Licking, Lowry City, Manes, 
Maysville, Milo, Monroe City, Montauk, Monticello, Mountain Grove, Nebo, Norwood, Oates, 
Osborn, Osceola, Palmyra, Paris, Perry, Plattsburg, Potosi, Raymondville, Revere, Roby, 
Rockville, Schell City, Shelbina, Shelbyville, Sheldon. Stewartsville, Timber, Trimble, Turney, 
Van Buren, Vanzant, Walker, Weaubleau, West Quincy, Winona, Wayland. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

(T) 
 

(C) 
 

(C) 
 
 
 
 

(C) 
 

(C) 

 
Issued: March 22, 2010 Effective: April 1, 2010 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 
FILED  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2010-0572 

CANCELLED  
July 1, 2010  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2010-0736 



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
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 3rd Revised Sheet 9.2 
 Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 9.2 
  

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES  
 
 

10. Economy Pak Plus 
 
During the period November 12, 2009 through March 31, 2010, the Company will provide 
residential customers with an Access Line, Caller Id, Call Waiting, Call Waiting Id and 512K High 
Speed Internet for $49.95.  Customers willing to have term commitments will have a $15.00 
reduction a month for a 12 month commitment.  This service is only offered where the services 
are technically available.  This is offered in the following exchanges:  Aurora, Brunswick, 
Cameron, Concordia, Everton, Ewing, Golden City, Greenfield, Labelle, Lawson, Lewistown, 
Macon, Mt. Vernon, Sarcoxie, Savannah. 
 
During the period November 12, 2009 through March 31, 2010, the Company will provide 
residential customers with an Access Line, Caller Id, Call Waiting, Call Waiting Id and 512K High 
Speed Internet for $59.95.  Customers willing to have term commitments will have a $15.00 
reduction a month for a 12 month commitment.  This service is only offered where the services 
are technically available.  This is offered in the following exchanges:  Amazonia, Annapolis, 
Arcola, Avenue City, Avilla, Belleview, Belgrade, Birch Tree, Boss, Braymer, Bronaugh, Bunker, 
Caledonia, Canton, Centerville, Clarence, Clarksdale, Collins, Cosby, Easton, Edgar Springs, 
Eldorado Springs, Ellsinore, Eminence, Fremont, Gower, Grovespring, Hamilton, Hartville, 
Helena, Houston, Hunnewell, Humansville, Irondale, Ironton, Jericho Springs, Kahoka, 
Keytesville, Kidder, Kingston, Laddonia, Lagrange, Laplata, Lawson, Lesterville, Licking, Lowry 
City, Manes, Maysville, Milo, Monroe City, Montauk, Monticello, Mountain Grove, Nebo, 
Norwood, Oates, Osborn, Osceola, Palmyra, Paris, Perry, Plattsburg, Potosi, Raymondville, 
Revere, Roby, Rockville, Schell City, Shelbina, Shelbyville, Sheldon. Stewartsville, Timber, 
Trimble, Turney, Van Buren, Vanzant, Walker, Weaubleau, West Quincy, Winona, Wayland. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

(T) 
 

(C) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(C) 

 
 
 
ISSUED:  EFFECTIVE: 
November 2, 2009 By: Darlene N. Terry November 12, 2009 
 Manager - Tariffs 
 5454 West 110th Street 
 Overland Park, KS  66211 

FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JL-2010-0321 

CANCELLED 
April 1, 2010 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2010-0572 



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 14 
 2nd Revised Sheet 9.2 
 Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 9.2 
  

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 

 
PACKAGED SERVICES 

 
 

10. Economy Pack Plus  
 
For a period of 90 days beginning July 10, 2009, the Company will provide residential (C) 
customers with an Access Line, Caller Id, Call Waiting, Call Waiting Id and 512K High (C) 
Speed Internet for $49.95.  Customers willing to have term commitments will have a 
$15.00 reduction a month for a 12 month commitment.  This service is only offered where 
the services are technically available.  This is offered in the following exchanges:  Aurora, 
Brunswick, Cameron, Concordia, Everton, Ewing, Golden City, Greenfield, Labelle, 
Lawson, Lewistown, Macon, Mt. Vernon, Sarcoxie, Savannah 
 
For a period of 90 days beginning July 10, 2009, the Company will provide residential (C) 
customers with an Access Line, Caller Id, Call Waiting, Call Waiting Id and 512K High (C) 
Speed Internet for $59.95.  Customers willing to have term commitments will have a 
$15.00 reduction a month for a 12 month commitment.  This service is only offered where 
the services are technically available.  This is offered in the following exchanges:  
Amazonia, Annapolis, Arcola, Avenue City, Avilla, Belleview, Belgrade, Birch Tree, Boss, 
Braymer, Bronaugh, Bunker, Caledonia, Canton, Centerville, Clarence, Clarksdale, 
Collins, Cosby, Easton, Edgar Springs, Eldorado Springs, Ellsinore, Eminence, Fremont, 
Gower, Grovespring, Hamilton, Hartville, Helena, Houston, Hunnewell, Humansville, 
Irondale, Ironton, Jericho Springs, Kahoka, Keytesville, Kidder, Kingston, Laddonia, 
Lagrange, Laplata, Lawson, Lesterville, Licking, Lowry City, Manes, Maysville, Milo, 
Monroe City, Montauk, Monticello, Mountain Grove, Nebo, Norwood, Oates, Osborn, 
Osceola, Palmyra, Paris, Perry, Plattsburg, Potosi, Raymondville, Revere, Roby, 
Rockville, Schell City, Shelbina, Shelbyville, Sheldon. Stewartsville, Timber, Trimble, 
Turney, Van Buren, Vanzant, Walker, Weaubleau, West Quincy, Winona, Wayland  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issued: June 30, 2009 Effective: July 10, 2009 
 Chantel Mosby 
 Director, Tariffs and Compliance 
 Monroe, Louisiana 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2009-0897

CANCELLED 
November 12, 2009 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2010-0321 



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
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 1st Revised Sheet 9.2 
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GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 

 
PACKAGED SERVICES  

 
 

10. Economy Pack Plus  
 
For a period of 90 days beginning April 1, 2009, the Company will provide residential (C) 
customers with an Access Line, Caller Id, Call Waiting, Call Waiting Id and 256K High 
Speed Internet for $49.95.  Customers willing to have term commitments will have a 
$15.00 reduction a month for a 12 month commitment.  This service is only offered where 
the services are technically available.  This is offered in the following exchanges:  Aurora, 
Brunswick, Cameron, Concordia, Everton, Ewing, Golden City, Greenfield, Labelle, 
Lawson, Lewistown, Macon, Mt. Vernon, Sarcoxie, Savannah 
 
For a period of 90 days beginning November 16, 2008, the Company will provide 
residential customers with an Access Line, Caller Id, Call Waiting, Call Waiting Id and 
256K High Speed Internet for $59.95.  Customers willing to have term commitments will 
have a $15.00 reduction a month for a 12 month commitment.  This service is only 
offered where the services are technically available.  This is offered in the following 
exchanges:  Amazonia, Annapolis, Arcola, Avenue City, Avilla, Belleview, Belgrade, Birch 
Tree, Boss, Braymer, Bronaugh, Bunker, Caledonia, Canton, Centerville, Clarence, 
Clarksdale, Collins, Cosby, Easton, Edgar Springs, Eldorado Springs, Ellsinore, 
Eminence, Fremont, Gower, Grovespring, Hamilton, Hartville, Helena, Houston, 
Hunnewell, Humansville, Irondale, Ironton, Jericho Springs, Kahoka, Keytesville, Kidder, 
Kingston, Laddonia, Lagrange, Laplata, Lawson, Lesterville, Licking, Lowry City, Manes, 
Maysville, Milo, Monroe City, Montauk, Monticello, Mountain Grove, Nebo, Norwood, 
Oates, Osborn, Osceola, Palmyra, Paris, Perry, Plattsburg, Potosi, Raymondville, 
Revere, Roby, Rockville, Schell City, Shelbina, Shelbyville, Sheldon. Stewartsville, 
Timber, Trimble, Turney, Van Buren, Vanzant, Walker, Weaubleau, West Quincy, 
Winona, Wayland  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issued: March 13, 2009 Effective: March 23, 2009 
 Chantel Mosby 
 Director, Tariffs and Compliance 
 Monroe, Louisiana 
 

Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2009-0648

CANCELLED 
July 10, 2009 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2009-0897



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
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 Original Sheet 9.2 
  

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 

 
PACKAGED SERVICES  

 
 

10. Economy Pack Plus (N) 
 
For a period of 90 days beginning November 16, 2008, the Company will provide 
residential customers with an Access Line, Caller Id, Call Waiting, Call Waiting Id and 
256K High Speed Internet for $49.95.  Customers willing to have term commitments will 
have a $15.00 reduction a month for a 12 month commitment.  This service is only 
offered where the services are technically available.  This is offered in the following 
exchanges:  Aurora, Brunswick, Cameron, Concordia, Everton, Ewing, Golden City, 
Greenfield, Labelle, Lawson, Lewistown, Macon, Mt. Vernon, Sarcoxie, Savannah 
 
For a period of 90 days beginning November 16, 2008, the Company will provide 
residential customers with an Access Line, Caller Id, Call Waiting, Call Waiting Id and 
256K High Speed Internet for $59.95.  Customers willing to have term commitments will 
have a $15.00 reduction a month for a 12 month commitment.  This service is only 
offered where the services are technically available.  This is offered in the following 
exchanges:  Amazonia, Annapolis, Arcola, Avenue City, Avilla, Belleview, Belgrade, 
Birch Tree, Boss, Braymer, Bronaugh, Bunker, Caledonia, Canton, Centerville, 
Clarence, Clarksdale, Collins, Cosby, Easton, Edgar Springs, Eldorado Springs, 
Ellsinore, Eminence, Fremont, Gower, Grovespring, Hamilton, Hartville, Helena, 
Houston, Hunnewell, Humansville, Irondale, Ironton, Jericho Springs, Kahoka, 
Keytesville, Kidder, Kingston, Laddonia, Lagrange, Laplata, Lawson, Lesterville, Licking, 
Lowry City, Manes, Maysville, Milo, Monroe City, Montauk, Monticello, Mountain Grove, 
Nebo, Norwood, Oates, Osborn, Osceola, Palmyra, Paris, Perry, Plattsburg, Potosi, 
Raymondville, Revere, Roby, Rockville, Schell City, Shelbina, Shelbyville, Sheldon. 
Stewartsville, Timber, Trimble, Turney, Van Buren, Vanzant, Walker, Weaubleau, West 
Quincy, Winona, Wayland (N) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issued: November 6, 2008 Effective: November 16, 2008 
 Chantel Mosby 
 Director, Tariffs and Compliance 
 Monroe, Louisiana 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commision 
JI-2009-0337

Cancelled  
March 23, 2008 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2009-0648



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
  
 Original Sheet 9.3 
  

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
 

11. Pure Broadband Business Bundle Promotion 
 
During the period November 12, 2009 through March 10, 2010, the Company is offering either a 
business access line bundled with the Company’s Broadband and Internet service. 

 
This bundle is available to business customers in all exchanges within the Company where 
technically available. The line will be equipped with an Outbound Call Block Feature. This 
feature blocks all outbound dialing with the exception of abbreviated dialing for 911 (Emergency 
Reporting Services) and 711 (Service for Telecommunications Relay Services).  Upon request, 
the customer’s line will also be equipped with optional operator screening to prevent collect 
and/or third number billed calls from being billed to the customer. 

 
In addition, all pay-per-use features are blocked. All other Custom Calling Features are 
prohibited with the use of this feature and lines equipped with this feature will not have a 
directory listing. This feature is subject to the availability of facilities and is only available to One-
Party Local Exchange Service for business customers. In addition all applicable nonrecurring 
charges will be waived. 

 
Business $59.95 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
ISSUED:  EFFECTIVE: 
November 2, 2009 By: Darlene N. Terry November 12, 2009 
 Manager - Tariffs 
 5454 West 110th Street 
 Overland Park, KS  66211 

FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JL-2010-0321 

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 1st Revised Sheet 9.4 
 Cancels Original Sheet 9.4 
  

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

12. Economy Pak Plus (1.5 Mbps +) 
 
During the period April 1, 2010 through September 30, 2010, existing residential customers may 
be eligible for the following offer when they contact the Company to disconnect service and 
instead agree to retain service with the Company.  To be eligible, the customer has to agree to 
subscribe Economy Pak Plus (1.5 Mbps +) which consists of an Access Line, Caller ID, Call 
Waiting, Call Waiting ID and High-speed Internet (1.5 Mbps or higher) at the following rates: 

 
Speed Monthy Rate 
1.5 Mbps $54.95 
3 Mbps 59.95 
4 Mbps through 15 Mbps 64.95 
20 Mbps 94.95 

 
This service is only offered where the services are technically available.  This is offered in the 
following exchanges:  Aurora, Brunswick, Cameron, Concordia, Everton, Ewing, Golden City, 
Greenfield, Labelle, Lawson, Lewistown, Macon, Mt. Vernon, Sarcoxie, Savannah. 

 
During the period April 1, 2010 through September 30, 2010, existing residential customers may 
be eligible for the following offer when they contact the Company to disconnect service and 
instead agree to retain service with the Company.  To be eligible, the customer has to agree to 
subscribe Economy Pak Plus (1.5 Mbps +) which consists of an Access Line, Caller ID, Call 
Waiting, Call Waiting ID and High-speed Internet (1.5 Mbps or higher) at the following rates: 

 
Speed Monthy Rate 
1.5 Mbps $ 64.95 
3 Mbps 69.95 
4 Mbps through 15 Mbps 74.95 
20 Mbps 104.95 

 
This service is only offered where the services are technically available.  This is offered in the 
following exchanges:  Amazonia, Annapolis, Arcola, Avenue City, Avilla, Belleview, Belgrade, 
Birch Tree, Boss, Braymer, Bronaugh, Bunker, Caledonia, Canton, Centerville, Clarence, 
Clarksdale, Collins, Cosby, Easton, Edgar Springs, Eldorado Springs, Ellsinore, Eminence, 
Fremont, Gower, Grovespring, Hamilton, Hartville, Helena, Houston, Hunnewell, Humansville, 
Irondale, Ironton, Jericho Springs, Kahoka, Keytesville, Kidder, Kingston, Laddonia, Lagrange, 
Laplata, Lawson, Lesterville, Licking, Lowry City, Manes, Maysville, Milo, Monroe City, Montauk, 
Monticello, Mountain Grove, Nebo, Norwood, Oates, Osborn, Osceola, Palmyra, Paris, Perry, 
Plattsburg, Potosi, Raymondville, Revere, Roby, Rockville, Schell City, Shelbina, Shelbyville, 
Sheldon. Stewartsville, Timber, Trimble, Turney, Van Buren, Vanzant, Walker, Weaubleau, 
West Quincy, Winona, Wayland. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

(C) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(C) 

 
Issued: June 21, 2010 Effective: July 1, 2010 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 

FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2010-0736 

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
  
 Original Sheet 9.4 
  

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

12. Economy Pak Plus (1.5 Mbps +) 
 
During the period April 1, 2010 through June 30, 2010, existing residential customers may be 
eligible for the following offer when they contact the Company to disconnect service and instead 
agree to retain service with the Company.  To be eligible, the customer has to agree to 
subscribe Economy Pak Plus (1.5 Mbps +) which consists of an Access Line, Caller ID, Call 
Waiting, Call Waiting ID and High-speed Internet (1.5 Mbps or higher) at the following rates: 

 
Speed Monthy Rate 
1.5 Mbps $54.95 
3 Mbps 59.95 
4 Mbps through 15 Mbps 64.95 
20 Mbps 94.95 

 
This service is only offered where the services are technically available.  This is offered in the 
following exchanges:  Aurora, Brunswick, Cameron, Concordia, Everton, Ewing, Golden City, 
Greenfield, Labelle, Lawson, Lewistown, Macon, Mt. Vernon, Sarcoxie, Savannah. 

 
During the period April 1, 2010 through June 30, 2010, existing residential customers may be 
eligible for the following offer when they contact the Company to disconnect service and instead 
agree to retain service with the Company.  To be eligible, the customer has to agree to 
subscribe Economy Pak Plus (1.5 Mbps +) which consists of an Access Line, Caller ID, Call 
Waiting, Call Waiting ID and High-speed Internet (1.5 Mbps or higher) at the following rates: 

 
Speed Monthy Rate 
1.5 Mbps $ 64.95 
3 Mbps 69.95 
4 Mbps through 15 Mbps 74.95 
20 Mbps 104.95 

 
This service is only offered where the services are technically available.  This is offered in the 
following exchanges:  Amazonia, Annapolis, Arcola, Avenue City, Avilla, Belleview, Belgrade, 
Birch Tree, Boss, Braymer, Bronaugh, Bunker, Caledonia, Canton, Centerville, Clarence, 
Clarksdale, Collins, Cosby, Easton, Edgar Springs, Eldorado Springs, Ellsinore, Eminence, 
Fremont, Gower, Grovespring, Hamilton, Hartville, Helena, Houston, Hunnewell, Humansville, 
Irondale, Ironton, Jericho Springs, Kahoka, Keytesville, Kidder, Kingston, Laddonia, Lagrange, 
Laplata, Lawson, Lesterville, Licking, Lowry City, Manes, Maysville, Milo, Monroe City, Montauk, 
Monticello, Mountain Grove, Nebo, Norwood, Oates, Osborn, Osceola, Palmyra, Paris, Perry, 
Plattsburg, Potosi, Raymondville, Revere, Roby, Rockville, Schell City, Shelbina, Shelbyville, 
Sheldon. Stewartsville, Timber, Trimble, Turney, Van Buren, Vanzant, Walker, Weaubleau, 
West Quincy, Winona, Wayland. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
Issued: March 22, 2010 Effective: April 1, 2010 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 
FILED  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2010-0572 

CANCELLED  
July 1, 2010  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2010-0736 



FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commision

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commision

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
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GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
PURE BROADBAND BUNDLE 
 
 A. Description 
 
 Pure Broadband Bundle includes flat rate Residence or Business Individual Line Service and 

features as specified, and requires subscription to the Company’s High Speed Internet (1.5 
Mpbs or greater). 

 
 B. Features 
 
 Outbound Call Block Feature 
 Non-published Number Service 
 Billed Number Screening (Optional) 
 
 C. Terms and Conditions 
 
 Pure Broadband Bundle is available to residential and business customers in all exchanges 

within the Company where technically feasible, subject to availability of facilities. 
 
 This bundle is only available with One-Party Local Exchange Service.  Lines equipped with Pure 

Broadband Bundle will not have a directory listing and will not be included in the Company’s 
directory assistance records.  Extended Area Service (EAS) charges do not apply. 

 
 The bundle rate will include the Subscriber Line Charge.  
 
 
 Service Charges or nonrecurring charges do not apply. 
 
 D. Rates 
 Residence[1] Business[1] 
 Per Bundle, per month $28.00 $25.74 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
[1] Rates applicable for non-regulated High Speed Internet also apply. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(Z) 
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( I ) 
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GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
PURE BROADBAND BUNDLE 
 
 A. Description 
 
 Pure Broadband Bundle includes flat rate Residence or Business Individual Line Service and 

features as specified, and requires subscription to the Company’s High Speed Internet (1.5 
Mpbs or greater). 

 
 B. Features 
 
 Outbound Call Block Feature 
 Non-published Number Service 
 Billed Number Screening (Optional) 
 
 C. Terms and Conditions 
 
 Pure Broadband Bundle is available to residential and business customers in all exchanges 

within the Company where technically feasible, subject to availability of facilities. 
 
 This bundle is only available with One-Party Local Exchange Service.  Lines equipped with Pure 

Broadband Bundle will not have a directory listing and will not be included in the Company’s 
directory assistance records.  Extended Area Service (EAS) charges do not apply. 

 
 The bundle rate will include the Subscriber Line Charge, Telecommunications Relay Service 

(TRS) Charge, E911 Charge and Local Number Portability (LNP) Charge. 
 
 Service Charges or nonrecurring charges do not apply. 
 
 D. Rates 
 Residence** Business** 
 Per Bundle, per month $16.78 $25.74 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
** Rates applicable for non-regulated High Speed Internet also apply. 
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GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

CORE CONNECT (Cont’d) 
 

A. Description 
 

1. CORE CONNECT is an optional enrollment plan that permits business customers 
who subscribe to qualifying products and services to receive Local Exchange Service 
and additional features and services for a flat monthly rate.   

 
2. CORE CONNECT bundles are available under a one-year, two-year or three-year 

term plans and are available on a month-to-month basis as specified in E. 
following.    
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(T) 
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GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

CORE CONNECT (Cont’d) 
 

A. Description 
 

1. CORE CONNECT and CORE CONNECT Lite are optional enrollment plans that 
permit business customers who subscribe to qualifying products and services to 
receive Local Exchange Service and additional features and services for a flat 
monthly rate.   

 
2. CORE CONNECT customers must subscribe to a qualifying long distance plan and to 

the Company’s non-regulated High-speed Internet (HSI) service.  CORE CONNECT 
is available under month to month, one-year, two-year or three-year term plans. 

 
 CORE CONNECT Lite customers must subscribe to the Company’s non-

regulated High-speed Internet (HSI) service up to 3 Mbps.  CORE CONNECT Lite 
is available on a one-year, two-year or three-year term plan.  Services and 
features available with CORE CONNECT Lite are shown in A.4. following.   

 
3. CORE CONNECT includes the following services and features:  

 
(1) Business Individual Line Service or Key Trunk Service 
 
(2) Hunting (optional)  
 
(3) Choice of the following features and services:   
 

Caller ID with Name (includes Anonymous Call Rejection) 
Call Forwarding  
Call Forward Busy (Fixed) 
Call Forward No Answer (Fixed) 
Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting  
Call Waiting ID 
Three-Way Calling 
Call Transfer 
Call Return 
Distinctive Ring 
Busy Redial 
Message Waiting 
Voicemail (1) 

 
 
 
 
 
(1)   Deregulated service. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

(N) 
 
 

(C) 
 
 

(C) 
(C) 

 
(N) 
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GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

CORE CONNECT (Cont’d) 
 

A. Description 
 

1. CORE CONNECT is an optional enrollment plan that permits business customers 
who subscribe to qualifying products and services to receive Local Exchange 
Service and additional features and services for a flat monthly rate.  CORE 
CONNECT is available under month to month, one-year, two-year or three-year 
term plans.  

 
2. CORE CONNECT customers must subscribe to a qualifying long distance plan and 

to the Company’s non-regulated High-speed Internet (HSI) service.   
 
3. CORE CONNECT includes the following services and features:  

 
(1) Business Individual Line Service or Key Trunk Service 
 
(2) Hunting (optional)  
 
(3) Choice of the following features and services:   

 
Caller ID with Name (includes Anonymous Call Rejection) 
Call Forwarding  
Call Forward Busy (Fixed) 
Call Forward No Answer (Fixed) 
Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting  
Call Waiting ID 
Three-Way Calling 
Call Transfer 
Call Return 
Distinctive Ring 
Busy Redial 
Message Waiting 
Voicemail (1) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(1)   Deregulated service. 
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GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

CORE CONNECT (Cont’d) 
 

A. Description (Cont’d) 
 

3. Reserved for future use 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

(T) 
 

(T) 
 

(M) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(M) 

(M) Material previously found on this page now appears on Sheet 16.2. 
 

 

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE: 
April 28, 2014 BY: Darlene N. Terry April 29, 2014 
 Manager - Tariffs 
 5454 W. 110th Street 
MO 14-02 Overland Park, Kansas 66211 FILED 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2014-0433 

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
  
 Original Sheet 13.1 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

CORE CONNECT (Cont’d) 
 

A. Description 
 

4. CORE CONNECT Lite includes the following services and features:  
 

(1) Business Individual Line Service or Key Trunk Service 
 
(2) Hunting (optional)  
 
(3) Choice of the following features and services:   
 

Caller ID with Name (includes Anonymous Call Rejection) 
Call Forwarding  
Call Forward Busy (Fixed) 
Call Forward No Answer (Fixed) 
Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting  
Call Waiting ID 
Three-Way Calling 
Call Transfer 
Call Return 
Distinctive Ring 
Message Waiting 
Voicemail (1) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(1)   Deregulated service. 
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GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
CORE CONNECT (Cont’d) 
 

B. Regulations 
 
 
 
 
 

1. CORE CONNECT customers must also subscribe to the Company’s non-regulated 
1.5 Mbps or greater High-speed Internet at each CORE CONNECT location.  In 
locations where 1.5 Mbps is not available, customers may alternatively subscribe to 
the Company’s non-regulated 512 or 768 Kbps HSI.  These qualifying services must 
be billed on the same invoice as CORE CONNECT, but may be provisioned on 
access lines or trunks other than CORE CONNECT.   

 
2. Customers may subscribe to a maximum of ten (10) CORE CONNECT business lines 

at each customer location.  
 
3. There is no minimum service period for CORE CONNECT.  Customers who 

discontinue services within thirty days after establishment of service will be charged 
only for the number of days CORE CONNECT was in service.  Early termination 
liability charges for customers who subscribe to CORE CONNECT under a Term 
Discount Plan are as specified in C. following. 

 
4. CORE CONNECT lines cannot terminate into a PBX or other line trunking device 

except as otherwise indicated herein. 
 
5. Components of CORE CONNECT will be converted to ala carte rates for the 

remaining services if customers remove any of the qualifying services.  
 
6. All terms and conditions specified elsewhere for the respective services/features 

requested as part of this plan shall apply. 
 
7. Services selected as part of this plan can only be provided where technically available 

and compatible with other services the customer may choose to order. 
 
8. CORE CONNECT cannot be combined with any other discounts unless otherwise 

specified. 
 
9. This plan is not available to customers who are or become toll restricted.  Service 

Charges will not apply for those existing lines converted, in-place, to business 
exchange service due to company-initiated toll restrictions.  Such customers will not 
be permitted to re-enroll in this plan until such time as all associated unpaid balances 
are satisfactorily paid in full. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

(M) 
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GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
CORE CONNECT (Cont’d) 
 

B. Regulations 
 

1. CORE CONNECT customers must subscribe to the CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC 
Business Unlimited long distance plan for each CORE CONNECT line or trunk 
subscribed.  The CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC Business Unlimited plan is 
not available with CORE CONNECT Lite. 

 
Customers must also subscribe to the Company’s non-regulated 1.5 Mbps or 
greater High-speed Internet at each CORE CONNECT location.  In locations where 
1.5 Mbps is not available, customers may alternatively subscribe to the Company’s 
non-regulated 768 Kbps HSI.  These qualifying services must be billed on the same 
invoice as CORE CONNECT, but may be provisioned on access lines or trunks 
other than CORE CONNECT. 

 
2. Customers may subscribe to a maximum of ten (10) CORE CONNECT business 

lines at each customer location.  
 

3. There is no minimum service period for CORE CONNECT.  Customers who 
discontinue services within thirty days after establishment of service will be charged 
only for the number of days CORE CONNECT was in service. 

 
4. CORE CONNECT lines cannot terminate into a PBX or other line trunking device 

except as otherwise indicated herein. 
 

5. Components of CORE CONNECT will be converted to ala carte rates for the 
remaining services if customers remove any of the qualifying services.  

 
6. All terms and conditions specified elsewhere for the respective services/features 

requested as part of this plan shall apply. 
 

7. Services selected as part of this plan can only be provided where technically 
available and compatible with other services the customer may choose to order. 

 
8. CORE CONNECT cannot be combined with any other discounts unless otherwise 

specified. 
 

9. This plan is not available to customers who are or become toll restricted.  Service 
Charges will not apply for those existing lines converted, in-place, to business 
exchange service due to company-initiated toll restrictions.  Such customers will not 
be permitted to re-enroll in this plan until such time as all associated unpaid 
balances are satisfactorily paid in full. 
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GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
CORE CONNECT (Cont’d) 
 

B. Regulations 
 

1. CORE CONNECT customers must subscribe to the CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC 
Business Unlimited long distance plan for each CORE CONNECT line or trunk 
subscribed. 

 
Customers must also subscribe to the Company’s non-regulated 1.5 Mbps or 
greater High-speed Internet at each CORE CONNECT location.  In locations where 
1.5 Mbps is not available, customers may alternatively subscribe to the Company’s 
non-regulated 768 Kbps HSI.  These qualifying services must be billed on the same 
invoice as CORE CONNECT, but may be provisioned on access lines or trunks 
other than CORE CONNECT.   

 
2. Customers may subscribe to a maximum of ten (10) CORE CONNECT business 

lines at each customer location.  
 
3. There is no minimum service period for CORE CONNECT.  Customers who 

discontinue services within thirty days after establishment of service will be charged 
only for the number of days CORE CONNECT was in service. 

 
4. CORE CONNECT lines cannot terminate into a PBX or other line trunking device 

except as otherwise indicated herein. 
 
5. Components of CORE CONNECT will be converted to ala carte rates for the 

remaining services if customers remove any of the qualifying services.  
 
6. All terms and conditions specified elsewhere for the respective services/features 

requested as part of this plan shall apply. 
 
7. Services selected as part of this plan can only be provided where technically 

available and compatible with other services the customer may choose to order. 
 
8. CORE CONNECT cannot be combined with any other discounts unless otherwise 

specified. 
 

9. This plan is not available to customers who are or become toll restricted.  Service 
Charges will not apply for those existing lines converted, in-place, to business 
exchange service due to company-initiated toll restrictions.  Such customers will not 
be permitted to re-enroll in this plan until such time as all associated unpaid 
balances are satisfactorily paid in full. 
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GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
CORE CONNECT (Cont’d) 
 

C. Term Discount Plan 
 

1. A Term Discount Plan (TDP) provides customers with discounts when the customer 
subscribes to CORE CONNECT under a one, two or three-year term agreement.  

 
2. Any CORE CONNECT line(s) added subsequent to establishment of a TDP must be 

added under a separate TDP commitment period. 
 
3. The rates and discounts in effect when customers subscribe to CORE CONNECT 

under a TDP will apply until expiration of that TDP.  CORE CONNECT lines that are 
subsequently added under a separate TDP will receive the tariffed rates in effect 
when those lines are added. 

 
4. Upon expiration of a TDP, the TDP discounts specified in E. following will expire, and 

the customer will be charged at the then prevailing month-to-month rate.  If the 
customer renews the TDP or signs up for a new TDP, the tariffed rates then in effect 
will apply for the new or renewed TDP. 

 
5. If the Company terminates service for cause or if the customer discontinues the 

service in whole or in part without cause prior to the expiration date, no termination 
liability charges will apply for the regulated portion(s) of CORE CONNECT.  However, 
if customers remove any of the qualifying services prior to the TDP expiration date, 
the remaining components of CORE CONNECT will be converted to ala carte rates 
and the TDP discount will not apply.    
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GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
CORE CONNECT (Cont’d) 
 

C. Term Discount Plan 
 

1. A Term Discount Plan (TDP) provides customers with discounts when the customer 
subscribes to CORE CONNECT under a one, two or three-year term agreement.  

 
2. Any CORE CONNECT line(s) added subsequent to establishment of a TDP must 

be added under a separate TDP commitment period. 
 
3. The rates and discounts in effect when customers subscribe to CORE CONNECT 

under a TDP will apply until expiration of that TDP.  CORE CONNECT lines that are 
subsequently added under a separate TDP will receive the tariffed rates and 
discounts in effect when those lines are added. 

 
4. Upon expiration of a TDP, the TDP discounts specified in E. following will expire, 

and the customer will be charged at the then prevailing monthly rate.  If the 
customer renews the TDP or signs up for a new TDP, the tariffed rates and 
discounts then in effect will apply for the new or renewed TDP. 

 
5. If the Company terminates service for cause or if the customer discontinues the 

service in whole or in part without cause prior to the expiration date, no termination 
liability charges will apply for the regulated portion(s) of CORE CONNECT.  
However, if customers remove any of the qualifying services prior to the TDP 
expiration date, the remaining components of CORE CONNECT will be converted 
to ala carte rates and the TDP discount will not apply.    
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GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
CORE CONNECT (Cont’d) 
 

D. Application of Rates 
 

1. The monthly rates include the Local Exchange Service, EAS, and features only.  These 
rates do not include the monthly charges for HSI or for the qualifying long distance 
plan, if applicable. 

 
2. Service Charges, as described in Section 5 apply for new and additional CORE 

CONNECT lines, and moves of existing lines.  Service Connection Charges may be 
waived for customers who move services from another telecommunications service 
provider to CORE CONNECT under a one, two or three-year TDP.   

 
3. Service Charges do not apply when CORE CONNECT replaces existing Local 

Exchange Service.  Service charges do apply when Customers request a change from 
CORE CONNECT back to Local Exchange Service.   

 
  4. Customers may subscribe to Metropolitan Calling Area (MCA), where available as 

specified in Section 48 of this Tariff, for a discounted rate of $5.00 per month.  The 
designated MCA NPA/NXX is required. 

 
 

 
 
 
 

(T) 
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(T) 
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GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
CORE CONNECT (Cont’d) 
 

D. Rates and Charges 
 

1. The monthly rates include the Local Exchange Service, flat rate EAS and features only.  
These rates do not include the monthly charges for the qualifying long distance plan or 
HSI. 

 
2. Service Charges, as described in Section 5 apply for new and additional CORE 

CONNECT lines, and moves of existing lines.  Service Connection Charges may be 
waived for customers who move services from another telecommunications service 
provider to CORE CONNECT under a one, two or three-year TDP.   

 
3. Service Charges do not apply when CORE CONNECT replaces existing Local 

Exchange Service.  Service charges do apply when Customers request a change from 
CORE CONNECT back to Local Exchange Service.   

 
4. The following rates apply in addition to the monthly rates applicable for companion long 

distance and HSI services. 
 

 
CORE CONNECT/ 

CORE CONNECT LITE 

Monthly Rate (1) 
 

Aurora 
All Other 

Exchanges 
Initial bundle, per location 
 

 $70.00  $80.00 

2nd through 10th bundle 
(each), per location 

 
 40.00 

 
 50.00 

 
E. TDP Discounts 

 
The following discounts will apply to the monthly rates specified in 4. preceding for each 
CORE CONNECT bundle under a TDP. 

 
 
Commitment Period 

Monthly Discount, per bundle 
 

Initial bundle 
2nd through 10th 
bundle (each) 

One-Year Term Plan No discount $  5.00 
Two-Year Term Plan No discount 7.50 
Three-Year Term Plan No discount 10.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
(1) Customers may subscribe to Metropolitan Calling Area (MCA), where available as specified in 

Section 4 of this Tariff, for a discounted rate of $5.00 per month.  MCA NPA/NXX is required. 
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GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 

 
PACKAGED SERVICES 

 
CORE CONNECT (Cont’d) 
 

D. Rates and Charges 
 
  1. Core Connect 1  [1] 
 

Business Individual Line Service or Key Trunk Service 
Hunting (optional)   
Choice of the following features and services:   

Caller ID with Name (includes Anonymous Call Rejection) 
Call Forwarding  
Call Forward Busy (Fixed) 
Call Forward No Answer (Fixed) 
Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting  
Call Waiting ID 
Three-Way Calling 
Call Transfer 
Call Return 
Distinctive Ring 
Busy Redial 
Message Waiting 
Voicemail [2] 
 

Exchanges 

Per Location, Per Month 

Initial Bundle  2nd through 10th bundle 

All Terms Month-to-
Month 

One Year 
Term 

Two Year 
Term 

Three Year 
Term 

Aurora  $70.00  $40.00  $35.00  $32.50  $30.00 

All Other Exchanges  80.00  50.00  45.00  42.50  40.00 
 
 
 
 
[1] Customers must also subscribe to the CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC Business Unlimited 

(Option 1) long distance plan for each Core Connect 1 line or trunk subscribed.   
 
[2] Deregulated service. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(T) (M) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(T) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(T) 
 
 
 
 
(T) 
(T) 
 

(M) 

(M) Material now appearing on this page was previously found on Sheets 13, 14 and 16. 
 

 

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE: 
April 28, 2014 BY: Darlene N. Terry April 29, 2014 
 Manager - Tariffs 
 5454 W. 110th Street 
MO 14-02 Overland Park, Kansas 66211 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2014-0433 

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
  
 Original Sheet 16.2 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
CORE CONNECT (Cont’d) 
 

D. Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 
  2. Core Connect 1 LITE 

 
Business Individual Line Service or Key Trunk Service 
Hunting (optional)   
Choice of the following features and services:   

Caller ID with Name (includes Anonymous Call Rejection) 
Call Forwarding  
Call Forward Busy (Fixed) 
Call Forward No Answer (Fixed) 
Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting  
Call Waiting ID 
Three-Way Calling 
Call Transfer 
Call Return 
Distinctive Ring 
Message Waiting 
Voicemail [1] 

 

Exchanges 

Per Location, Per Month 

Initial Bundle  2nd through 10th bundle 

All Terms Month-to-
Month [2] 

One Year 
Term 

Two Year 
Term 

Three Year 
Term 

Aurora  $70.00  $40.00  $35.00  $32.50  $30.00 

All Other Exchanges  80.00  50.00  45.00  42.50  40.00 
 
 
[1] Deregulated service. 
 
[2] Core Connect 1 LITE customers must initially subscribe to a one-year, two-year or three-year 

term plan.  Month-to-month rates are available upon expiration of a TDP when customers do 
not renew or select a new TDP option. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(T) (M) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(T) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(T) 
 
 
 
 
(T) 
 
(T) (M) 

(M) Material now appearing on this page was previously found on Sheets 13, 13.1 and 16. 
 

 

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE: 
April 28, 2014 BY: Darlene N. Terry April 29, 2014 
 Manager - Tariffs 
 5454 W. 110th Street 
MO 14-02 Overland Park, Kansas 66211 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2014-0433 

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
  
 Original Sheet 16.3 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
CORE CONNECT (Cont’d) 
 

D. Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 
  3. Core Connect 2 [1] 

 
Business Individual Line Service or Key Trunk Service 
Hunting (optional)   
Choice of the following features and services:   

Caller ID with Name (includes Anonymous Call Rejection) 
Call Forwarding  
Call Forward Busy (Fixed) 
Call Forward No Answer (Fixed) 
Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting  
Call Waiting ID 
Three-Way Calling 
Call Transfer 
Call Return 
Distinctive Ring 
Busy Redial 
Selective Call Rejection 
Message Waiting 
Voicemail [2] 

 

Exchange 

Per Location, Per Month 
Initial Bundle  2nd through 10th bundle 

 
All Terms 

Month-to-
Month  

One Year 
Term 

Two Year 
Term 

Three 
Year Term 

All Exchanges  $55.00  $35.00  $30.00  $27.50  $25.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
[1] Customers must also subscribe to the CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC Business Unlimited 

(Option 2) long distance plan for each Core Connect 2 line or trunk subscribed.    
 
[2] Deregulated service. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(N) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(N) 

  

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE: 
April 28, 2014 BY: Darlene N. Terry April 29, 2014 
 Manager - Tariffs 
 5454 W. 110th Street 
MO 14-02 Overland Park, Kansas 66211 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2014-0433 

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
  
 Original Sheet 16.4 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
CORE CONNECT (Cont’d) 
 

D. Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 
  4. Core Connect 2 LITE 

 
Business Individual Line Service or Key Trunk Service 
Hunting (optional)   
Choice of the following features and services:   

Caller ID with Name (includes Anonymous Call Rejection) 
Call Forwarding  
Call Forward Busy (Fixed) 
Call Forward No Answer (Fixed) 
Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting  
Call Waiting ID 
Three-Way Calling 
Call Transfer 
Call Return 
Distinctive Ring 
Selective Call Rejection 
Message Waiting 
Voicemail [1] 

 

Exchanges 

Per Location, Per Month 
Initial Bundle  2nd through 10th bundle 

All Terms Month-to-
Month [2] 

One Year 
Term 

Two Year 
Term 

Three 
Year Term 

All Exchanges  $60.00  $35.00  $30.00  $27.50  $25.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
[1]  Deregulated service. 
[2] Core Connect 2 LITE customers must initially subscribe to a one-year, two-year or three-year term 

plan.  Month-to-month rates are available upon expiration of a TDP when customers do not renew 
or select a new TDP option. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(N) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(N) 

  

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE: 
April 28, 2014 BY: Darlene N. Terry April 29, 2014 
 Manager - Tariffs 
 5454 W. 110th Street 
MO 14-02 Overland Park, Kansas 66211 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2014-0433 

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 2nd Revised Sheet 17 
 Cancels1st Revised Sheet 17 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

SIMPLE CHOICE UNLIMITED 
 
A. Description 

 
Simple Choice Unlimited is a package of features available to residential customers which 
includes any technically available custom calling features and voicemail and a flat rate 
access line provided by the Company and unlimited long distance voice usage provided by 
CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC.   
 

B.  Terms and Conditions 
 

1. A customer may select an unlimited number of compatible services and features from 
the Custom Calling Features.  All terms and conditions as specified herein shall apply. 

 
2. Nonrecurring charges do not apply for transactions involving additions, deletions, or 

changes to the services/features requested as part of Simple Choice Unlimited.  
However, appropriate nonrecurring charges do apply for installation of, moves, and 
changes to the access line. 

 
3. Customers subscribing to the Simple Choice Unlimited may select different features 

for each line.  The customer must also subscribe to the CenturyTel Long 
Distance, LLC d/b/a CenturyLink Long Distance Simple Choice Unlimited Long 
Distance plan.  All lines must be billed to the same account and located at the same 
premise. 

 
4. Simple Choice Unlimited features must be activated by the customer before they can 

be used without incurring usage charges. 
 
5. All recurring charges applicable to an access line apply to Simple Choice Unlimited.  

Among other things, these can include but are not limited to, surcharges, subscriber 
line charges, and taxes. 

 
6. Call Detail will not be provided with this service plan. 

 
C. Rates and Charges 

  “A” (1) Exchanges “B” (1) Exchanges 
  Monthly Rate(3) Monthly Rate(3) 
 

Simple Choice Unlimited(2) $29.95 (4) $39.95(4) 
 

(1) See Section C.1. and C.2. on Sheet 18 following for listing of Simple Choice Unlimited exchanges. 
(2) Simple Choice Unlimited is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX customers. 
(3) Flat rate EAS charges (if applicable) are included in this rate.  The rate for CenturyTel Long 

Distance, LLC d/b/a CenturyLink Long Distance Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance plan applies 
in addition to this rate.  

(4) The monthly Simple Choice Unlimited rate will be discounted by $5.00 when customers also 
subscribe to the Company’s High Speed Internet (1.5M or higher).   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(T) 
 

(T) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(N) 
 

(N) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(T) 
 
 
 

(T) 
 

(T) 

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE: 
November 6, 2013 By: Darlene N. Terry December 6, 2013 
 Manager - Tariffs 
 5454 West 110th Street 
MO13-09 Overland Park, KS  66211 

Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2014-0211

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 1st Revised Sheet 17 
 Cancels Original Sheet 17 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

SIMPLE CHOICE UNLIMITED 
 
A. Description 

 
Simple Choice Unlimited is a package of features available to residential customers 
which includes any technically available custom calling features and voicemail, a flat 
rate access line, and unlimited long distance voice usage.   
 

B.  Terms and Conditions 
 

1. A customer may select an unlimited number of compatible services and 
features from the Custom Calling Features.  All terms and conditions as 
specified herein shall apply. 

 
2. Nonrecurring charges do not apply for transactions involving additions, 

deletions, or changes to the services/features requested as part of Simple 
Choice Unlimited.  However, appropriate nonrecurring charges do apply for 
installation of, moves, and changes to the access line. 

 
3. Customers subscribing to the Simple Choice Unlimited may select different 

features for each line.  All lines must be billed to the same account and located 
at the same premise. 

 
4. Simple Choice Unlimited features must be activated by the customer before 

they can be used without incurring usage charges. 
 
5. All recurring charges applicable to an access line apply to Simple Choice 

Unlimited.  Among other things, these can include but are not limited to, 
surcharges, subscriber line charges, and taxes. 

 
6. Call Detail will not be provided with this service plan. 

 
C. Rates and Charges 

  “A” (1) Exchanges “B” (1) Exchanges 
  Monthly Rate(3) Monthly Rate(3) 
 

Simple Choice Unlimited(2) $44.95(4) $54.95(4) 
 
 
(1) See Section C.1. and C.2. on Sheet 18 following for listing of Simple Choice Unlimited exchanges. 
(2) Simple Choice Unlimited is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX customers. 
(3) Flat rate EAS charges (if applicable) are included in this rate.  The customer must also 

subscribe to the CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC d/b/a CenturyLink Long Distance Simple 
Choice Unlimited Long Distance plan. 

(4) The monthly Simple Choice Unlimited rate will be discounted by $5.00 when customers 
also subscribe to the Company’s High Speed Internet (1.5M or higher).   

 
 
 
 
 
 

(T) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(T) 
 

(C) 
 

(C) 
 
 
 
 

(T) 
 

(T) 
(N) 
(N) 

 
Issued: September 20, 2013 Effective: October 1, 2013 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

MO13-06  Overland Park, KS 
FILED  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2014-0138  
 

CANCELLED 
December 6, 2013 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2014-0211



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
  
 Original Sheet 17 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

SIMPLE CHOICE UNLIMITED 
 
A. Description 

 
Residential customers will be eligible to receive the following plan at the following monthly 
rate.  Residential customers will also receive the Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance 
Plan from CenturyTel Long Distance, Inc.  Non-recurring charges will be waived.  Unlimited 
toll and EAS services are included.  Metropolitan Calling Area (MCA) Plan, where available, 
is included with Customer’s acceptance of the MCA MPA/NXX. 

 
B. Rates and Charges 

  “A” (1) Exchanges “B” (1) Exchanges 
  Monthly Rate Monthly Rate 
 

Simple Choice Unlimited(2) $44.95 $54.95 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(1) See Section C.1. and C.2. on Sheet 18 following for listing of Simple Choice Unlimited exchanges. 
(2) Simple Choice Unlimited is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX customers. 
 

 

 
Issued: February 27, 2012 Effective: February 28, 2012 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 

Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2012-0403

CANCELLED  
October 1, 2013  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2014-0138 



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
  
 Original Sheet 18 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

SIMPLE CHOICE UNLIMITED 
 
C. Simple Choice Unlimited(1) Exchange Classifications 

 
1. “A” Exchanges 

 
Aurora Greenfield Paris 
Brunswick LaBelle Sarcoxie 
Cameron Lawson Savannah 
Concordia Lewistown Shelbina 
Everton Macon Shelbyville 
Ewing Mt. Vernon  
Golden City Palmyra  

 
2. “B” Exchanges 

 
Amazona Elmer Lowry City Timber 
Annapolis Eminence Manes Trimble 
Arcola Fillmore Maysville Turney 
Avenue City Fremont Milo Van Buren 
Avilla Gorin Monroe City Vanzant 
Belgrade Gower Montauk Walker 
Belleview Grovespring Monticello Wayland 
Birch Tree Hamilton Mountain Grove Weaubleau 
Bolckow Hartville Nebo West Quincy 
Boss Helena Norwood Whitesville 
Braymer Houston Oates Winona 
Bronaugh Humansville Osborn  
Bunker Hunnewell Osceola  
Caledonia Irondale Perry  
Canton Ironton Plattsburg  
Centerville Jericho Springs Potosi  
Clarence Kahoka Raymondville  
Clarksdale Keytesville Revere  
Collins Kidder Roby  
Cosby Kingston Rockville  
Dadeville Laddonia Rosendale  
Dalton Lagrange Santa Fe  
Easton Laplata Shell City  
Edgar Springs Lawson Sheldon  
Eldorado Springs Lesterville Stewartsville  
Ellsinore Licking Stoutsville  
   

 
 

(1) Simple Choice Unlimited is not available to Key, Centrex, and PBX customers. 
 

 

 
Issued: February 27, 2012 Effective: February 28, 2012 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 
Filed 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2012-0403

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
 1st Revised Sheet 19 
 Cancels Original Sheet 19 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

ECONOMY PAK 
 

A. Description 
 

The Company will provide residential customers with an access line, the subscriber line 
charge, Caller ID and Call Waiting.  Customers willing to have term commitments will have a 
$5.00 reduction a month for a 12 month commitment. 

 
B. Rates and Charges 

  Monthly Rate 
 

Economy Pak $26.95 
 
ECONOMY PAK PLUS (768 Kbps) 

 
A. Description 

 
The Company will provide residential customers with an Access Line, Caller Id, Call Waiting, 
Call Waiting Id and 768K High Speed Internet.   

 
B. Rates and Charges 

  “A” (1) Exchanges “B” (1) Exchanges 
  Monthly Rate Monthly Rate 
 

Economy Pak Plus (768 Kbps) $49.95 $59.95 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(1) See Section C.1. and C.2. on Sheet 20 following for listing of Economy Pak Plus (768 Kbps) 

exchanges. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

( I ) 

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE: 
July 31, 2014 BY: Darlene N. Terry September 1, 2014 
 Manager - Tariffs 
 5454 West 110th Street 
MO 14-08 Overland Park, KS  66211 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0039 

 

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
  
 Original Sheet 19 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

ECONOMY PAK 
 

A. Description 
 

The Company will provide residential customers with an access line, the subscriber line 
charge, Caller ID and Call Waiting.  Customers willing to have term commitments will have a 
$5.00 reduction a month for a 12 month commitment. 

 
B. Rates and Charges 

  Monthly Rate 
 

Economy Pak $24.95 
 
ECONOMY PAK PLUS (768 Kbps) 

 
A. Description 

 
The Company will provide residential customers with an Access Line, Caller Id, Call Waiting, 
Call Waiting Id and 768K High Speed Internet.   

 
B. Rates and Charges 

  “A” (1) Exchanges “B” (1) Exchanges 
  Monthly Rate Monthly Rate 
 

Economy Pak Plus (768 Kbps) $49.95 $59.95 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(1) See Section C.1. and C.2. on Sheet 20 following for listing of Economy Pak Plus (768 Kbps) 

exchanges. 
 

 

 
Issued: February 27, 2012 Effective: February 28, 2012 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 
Filed 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2012-0403

CANCELLED 
September 1, 2014 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2015-0039



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
  
 Original Sheet 19 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

ECONOMY PAK 
 

A. Description 
 

The Company will provide residential customers with an access line, the subscriber line 
charge, Caller ID and Call Waiting.  Customers willing to have term commitments will have a 
$5.00 reduction a month for a 12 month commitment. 

 
B. Rates and Charges 

  Monthly Rate 
 

Economy Pak $24.95 
 
ECONOMY PAK PLUS (768 Kbps) 

 
A. Description 

 
The Company will provide residential customers with an Access Line, Caller Id, Call Waiting, 
Call Waiting Id and 768K High Speed Internet.   

 
B. Rates and Charges 

  “A” (1) Exchanges “B” (1) Exchanges 
  Monthly Rate Monthly Rate 
 

Economy Pak Plus (768 Kbps) $49.95 $59.95 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(1) See Section C.1. and C.2. on Sheet 20 following for listing of Economy Pak Plus (768 Kbps) 

exchanges. 
 

 

 
Issued: February 27, 2012 Effective: February 28, 2012 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 
Filed 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2012-0403

CANCELLED 
September 1, 2014 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2015-0039



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
  
 Original Sheet 20 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

ECONOMY PAK PLUS (768 Kbps) (Cont’d) 
 

C. Economy Pak Plus (768 Kbps) Exchange Classifications 
 

This service is only offered where the services are technically available.   
 

1. “A” Exchanges 
 

Aurora Labelle   
Brunswick Lawson   
Cameron Lewistown   
Concordia Macon   
Everton Mt. Vernon   
Ewing Sarcoxie   
Golden City Savannah   
Greenfield    

 
2. “B” Exchanges 

 
Amazonia Eldorado Springs Laplata Potosi 
Annapolis Ellsinore Lawson Raymondville 
Arcola Eminence Lesterville Revere 
Avenue City Fremont Licking Roby 
Avilla Gower Lowry City Rockville 
Belleview Grovespring Manes Schell City 
Belgrade Hamilton Maysville Shelbina 
Birch Tree Hartville Milo Shelbyville 
Boss Helena Monroe City Sheldon 
Braymer Houston Montauk Stewartsville 
Bronaugh Hunnewell Monticello Timber 
Bunker Humansville Mountain Grove Trimble 
Caledonia Irondale Nebo Turney 
Canton Ironton Norwood Van Buren 
Centerville Jericho Springs Oates Vanzant 
Clarence Kahoka Osborn Walker 
Clarksdale Keytesville Osceola Weaubleau 
Collins Kidder Palmyra West Quincy 
Cosby Kingston Paris Winona 
Easton Laddonia Perry Wayland 
Edgar Springs Lagrange Plattsburg  

 

 

 
Issued: February 27, 2012 Effective: February 28, 2012 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2012-0403

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
  
 Original Sheet 21 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

ECONOMY PAK PLUS (1.5 Mbps +) 
 

A. Description 
 

Existing residential customers may be eligible for the following offer when they contact the 
Company to disconnect service and instead agree to retain service with the Company.  To 
be eligible, the customer has to agree to subscribe Economy Pak Plus (1.5 Mbps +) which 
consists of an Access Line, Caller ID, Call Waiting, Call Waiting ID and High-speed Internet 
(1.5 Mbps or higher) at the following rates: 

 
B. Rates and Charges 

  “A” (1) Exchanges “B” (1) Exchanges 
 Speed Monthly Rate Monthly Rate 

 
1.5 Mbps $54.95 $64.95 
3 Mbps 59.95 69.95 
4 Mbps through 15 Mbps 64.95 74.95 
20 Mbps 94.95 104.95 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(1) See Section C.1. and C.2. on Sheet 22 following for listing of Economy Pak Plus (1.5 Mbps +) 

exchanges. 
 

 

 
Issued: February 27, 2012 Effective: February 28, 2012 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 
Filed 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2012-0403

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
  
 Original Sheet 22 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 

ECONOMY PAK PLUS (768 Kbps) (Cont’d) 
 

C. Economy Pak Plus (768 Kbps) Exchange Classifications 
 

This service is only offered where the services are technically available.   
 

1. “A” Exchanges 
 

Aurora Everton Labelle Mt. Vernon 
Brunswick Ewing Lawson Sarcoxie 
Cameron Golden City Lewistown Savannah 
Concordia Greenfield Macon  
    

2. “B” Exchanges 
 

Amazonia Ellsinore Lesterville Roby 
Annapolis Eminence Licking Rockville 
Arcola Fremont Lowry City Schell City 
Avenue City Gower Manes Shelbina 
Avilla Grovespring Maysville Shelbyville 
Belleview Hamilton Milo Sheldon 
Belgrade Hartville Monroe City Stewartsville 
Birch Tree Helena Montauk Timber 
Boss Houston Monticello Trimble 
Braymer Hunnewell Mountain Grove Turney 
Bronaugh Humansville Nebo Van Buren 
Bunker Irondale Norwood Vanzant 
Caledonia Ironton Oates Walker 
Canton Jericho Springs Osborn Weaubleau 
Centerville Kahoka Osceola West Quincy 
Clarence Keytesville Palmyra Winona 
Clarksdale Kidder Paris Wayland 
Collins Kingston Perry  
Cosby Laddonia Plattsburg  
Easton Lagrange Potosi  
Edgar Springs Laplata Raymondville  
Eldorado Springs Lawson Revere  

 

 

 
Issued: February 27, 2012 Effective: February 28, 2012 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2012-0403

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
  
 Original Sheet 23 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
ECONOMY PACK PLUS LITE BUNDLE  
 

A. Description 
 

 1. Economy Pack Plus Lite Bundle is an optional enrollment plan that permits residence 
customers who subscribe to qualifying products and services to receive Local 
Exchange Service and additional features and services for a flat monthly rate. 

 
 2. Economy Pack Plus Lite Bundle customers must subscribe to a qualifying long 

distance plan, the Company’s High-speed Internet service, and DIRECTV®. 
 
 3. Economy Pack Plus Lite Bundle includes the following services and features: 
 

 Residence Flat Rate Access Line 
 

 Choice of the following features: 
 

Caller ID - Optional 
Call Waiting ID - Optional 
Call Waiting - Optional 

 
 

 

DIRECTV® is used with permission.  
 
Issued: April 19, 2012  Effective: April 20, 2012 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 
FILED 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2012-0608 

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



 

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
  
 Original Sheet 24 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
ECONOMY PACK PLUS LITE BUNDLE (Cont’d) 
 
 B. Regulations 
 
  1. Economy Pack Plus Lite Bundle customers may terminate their enrollment in the plan 

at any time upon notice to the Company. 
 
  2. Unless terminated by the Economy Pack Plus Lite Bundle customer or the Company, 

a customer will remain enrolled in the plan, as amended from time-to-time, with any 
applicable changes in rate, for as long as the plan continues to be offered by the 
Company. 

 
  3. The plan is not available to customers who are or become toll restricted. 
 
  4. Economy Pack Plus Lite Bundle customers are not eligible for promotional offerings 

associated with the features included in the plan, unless specifically provided for in a 
promotional offering. 

 
  5. Components of Economy Pack Plus Lite Bundle will be converted to ala carte rates 

for the remaining services if customers remove any of the qualifying services. 
 
  6. All terms and conditions specified elsewhere for the respective services/features 

requested as part of this plan shall apply. 
 
  7. Services selected as part of this plan can only be provided where technically available 

and compatible with other services the customer may choose to order. 
 
  8. Economy Pack Plus Lite Bundle cannot be combined with any other discounts unless 

otherwise specified. 
 

 

  
 
Issued: April 19, 2012  Effective: April 20, 2012 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 
FILED 

Missouri Public 
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JI-2012-0608 
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October 1, 2014 
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Service Commission 
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SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
  
 Original Sheet 25 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
ECONOMY PACK PLUS LITE BUNDLE (Cont’d) 
 
 C. Rates and Charges 
 
  1. The monthly rate includes the Local Exchange Service, flat rate EAS, and features 

only.  All other recurring charges applicable to an access line apply to Economy Pack 
Plus Lite Bundle.  Among other things, these include but are not limited to, 
surcharges, subscriber line charges, and taxes.  Also, the monthly rate does not 
include the recurring charges for the qualifying long distance plan, High Speed 
Internet, or DIRECTV®. 

 
  2. Service Charges, as described in Section 5 apply for new and additional Economy 

Pack Plus Lite Bundle lines, and moves of existing lines. 
 
  3. Service Charges do not apply when Economy Pack Plus Lite Bundle replaces existing 

Local Exchange Service.  Service Charges do apply when Customers request a 
change from Economy Pack Plus Lite Bundle back to Local Exchange Service. 

 
   Residence 

 Economy Pack Plus Lite Bundle (per line) $25.00 (1) 
 
 
 
 

 

(1) The customer must also subscribe to CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC Easy Talk Economy long 
distance plan, the Company’s High Speed Internet (up to 1.5 Mbps), and any non-international 
DIRECTV® package (which is billed by the Company).  This bundle is available in limited 
exchanges as determined by the Company.  Existing DIRECTV® subscribers are not eligible for this 
bundle. 

 
DIRECTV® is used with permission. 
 

 

 
Issued: April 19, 2012  Effective: April 20, 2012 

Darlene N. Terry 
Manager-Tariffs 

Overland Park, KS 
FILED 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2012-0608 

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyLink Section 14 
  
 Original Sheet 26 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

PACKAGED SERVICES 
 
PRIMARY RATE INTERFACE (PRI) BUNDLE - BUSINESS 
 
A. GENERAL 
 

1. PRI Bundle is an optional business service enrollment plan.  This offering permits a 
customer to receive features and services for a flat monthly rate for each bundle provided.  
PRI Bundle includes the following ISDN-PRI II features and services: 

 
a. ISDN-PRI Business Service consisting of 2-Way Primary Rate Interface and 24 

Primary Rate Channels 
 
b. Up to 100 Direct Inward Dialing (DID) Signaling (in blocks of 10) - Optional 
 
c. ISDN PRI Business Service Standard Features 
 
d. Incoming Call Identification (Caller ID Name and Number) 
 

B. REGULATIONS 
 

1. Unless specified otherwise in this section, the regulations for ISDN-PRI Business Service, 
including Service Connection Charges, set forth in Section 5, apply in addition to the 
regulations herein.   

 
2. Unless specified otherwise in this section, the regulations for DID Service, including Non-

recurring and Installation Charges, set forth in Section 10, apply in addition to the 
regulations herein. 

 
3. Service Connection Charges do not apply when PRI Bundle replaces existing Local 

Exchange Service.   
 
4. Customers may activate all 100 DID numbers included in the bundle rate concurrent with 

installation of service or may activate the numbers in blocks of 10.  When a customer 
activates fewer than 100 numbers concurrent with establishment of service, Service 
Connection Charges do not apply for the initial or subsequent activations of 10-number 
blocks (up to 100 numbers).   

 
5. Customers may order additional DID numbers, in excess of 100 for an individual PRI 

Bundle, subject to availability, at the rates specified in Section 10 of this tariff.  Non-
recurring and Installation Charges apply for subsequent activation of numbers beyond those 
included in the bundle. 

 
6. The Optional Features available for ISDN-PRI Business Service are available with PRI 

Bundle at the rates specified in Section 7. 

 

  
Issued: October 22, 2012 Effective: November 21, 2012 

Darlene Terry 
Manager - Tariffs 

Overland Park, Kansas 
MO 12-10 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2013-0202 

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 15 
 2nd Revised Sheet 1 
  Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 1 
 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
Material moved to Section 4 Sheet 1. (M) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issued:  July 14, 2006 Effective:  September 1, 2006 

Chantel Mosby 
Manager, Tariffs and Compliance 

Monroe, Louisiana 
CANCELLED 

October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075





 
SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 15 
 Original Sheet 1 
 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 

 
 COMPETITIVE EXCHANGES   (N) 
 
 
A.  BUSINESS EXCHANGES  
 
 The following exchanges are classified as competitive for business services: 

 
 EWING 
 LABELLE 
 LEWISTOWN 
 MACON 
 
 
 
B.  RESIDENTIAL EXCHANGES 
 
 The following exchanges are classified as competitive for residential services: 
 
 EWING 
 LABELLE 
 LEWISTOWN 
 MACON 
 SAVANNAH  (N) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issued: September 9, 2005 Effective: October 9, 2005 

Chantel Mosby 
Manager, Tariffs and Compliance 

Monroe, LA 
 



SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC PSC MO. NO. 1 
d/b/a CenturyTel Section 15 
 Original Sheet 2 
  
 
 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
 

RULES AND REGULATIONS APPLYING TO ALL CUSTOMER CONTRACTS (N) 
 
MISSOURI STATUTORY AND REGULATORY WAIVERS 
 

A. Rules 
 
4 CSR 240-3.550(4) and (5)(A) – Telecommunications Company Records and 

Reports Requirements 
4 CSR 240-32.060 – Telecommunications Service – Engineering and Maintenance 
4 CSR 240-32.070 – Quality of Service 
4 CSR 240-32.080 Service Objectives and Surveillance Levels 
4 CSR 240-33.040 – (with the exception of subsection (4), which shall remain in 

effect) – Billing and Payments Standards for Residential Customers 
4 CSR 240-33.045 – Requiring Clear Identifications and Placement of Separately 

Identified Charges on Customer Bills 
 

B. Statutes 
 
Section 392.210 RSMo, Sub 2 – System of Accounts 
Section 392.240 RSMo, Sub.1 – Election of Directors 
Section 392.270 RSMo – Valuation of Property 
Section 392.280 RSMo – Depreciation 
Section 392.290 RSMo – Right to Issue Stocks, Bonds and Notes 
Section 392.300 RSMo –Transfer of Property 
Section 392.310 RSMo – Approval of Issuance of Stocks, Bonds, etc. 
Section 392.320 RSMo – Certificate of Approval for Dividends 
Section 392.330 RSMo – Account for Disposition of Proceeds 
Section 392.340 RSMo – Reorganization (N) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issued:  September 2, 2008 Effective:  October 2, 2008 

Chantel Mosby 
Director, Tariffs and Compliance 

Monroe, Louisiana 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commision 
IE-2009-0080

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0075




